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Licensed to TheTimingCrewLLC - Contractor License
HY-TEK's Meet Manager 5/4/2015

35th Optimist Meet - May 2,

2015

Results at: timingcrew.com and baumspage.com
Austintown Fitch Falcon Stadium
Final Results

OPTIMIST MEET RECORDS:

110HH - Chad Zallow of Warren JFK- 13.79 (wind -3.5)

1600 Meter Run - Ryan Adams of Cuyahoga Valley Christian Academy 4:11.51 (Meet and Stadium record)
800 Meter Run - Ryan Adams of Cuyahoga Valley Christian Academy 1:52.13 (Meet and Stadium record)

Men's Pole Vault - Matt Ludwig of Lake Catholic - 15'
Men's Discus - Christian Smith of McDonald - 198' 10"

INDIVIDUAL AWARDS:

6"

Outstanding Performance Field Events: Christian SMith of McDonald and Janelle Perry of Akron FIrestone
Outstanding Performer Boys- Chad Zallow of Warren JFK and Ryan Adams of CVCA
Outstanding Performer Girls - Bercheni Gariana of Warren G. Harding

Event 1 Men 3200 Meter Run
Optimist Rec: R 9:03.28 5/5/2007 Emil Heineking, Chardon
Stadium: S 8:55.00 1977 Alan Scharsu, Austintown-Fitch
OHSAA D1: @ 8:55.04 6/2/2012 Tsehaye Hiluf, Reynoldsburg
OHSAA D2: # 8:49.40 1985 Scott Fry, Sandusky Perkins
OHSAA D3: % 9:09.15 2008 Walter Luttrell, Dayton Christian
Name Year School Seed Finals H# Points
Finals
1 506 Kernell, Jacob 12 Lake 9:33.50 9:22.32 2 0
2 613 Riordan, Joe 10 Solon 9:35.00 9:29.59 2 8
3 302 Moore, Justyn 11 Shaker Hts. 9:30.00 9:30.99 2 6
4 801 Dahmen, Tristan 11 Maplewood 9:32.00 9:33.53 2 5
5 956 Chaplik, Noah 10 Louisville 9:44.00 9:34.95 2 4
6 751 Moyer, Harley 12 Firestone 9:45.00 9:35.38 2 3
7 Hall, David 11 Stow-Munroe 9:35.69 2 2
8 609 Kapes, Steven 12 Solon 9:45.00 9:37.68 2 1
9 12 Polman, Tyler 10 Independence 9:55.00 9:38.35 2
10 132 Mallue, Nate 11 Mas. Jackson 9:52.24 9:45.98 2
11 524 Bookman, Clark 11 Field 10:00.00 9:46.88 2
12 746 Stevenson, Johnny 10 Mass. Perry 9:42.88 9:49.19 2
13 243 Walsh, Edward 10 St. Thomas A 10:00.00 9:54.59 2
14 219 Caniford, Jacob 11 St. Thomas A 9:40.00 9:55.67 2
15 913 Fresenko, Zach 10 Louisville 10:05.00 9:57.97 1
16 Reeher, Owen 11 Badger 10:00.00 9:59.86 2
17 301 Lief, Brian 12 Shaker Hts. 10:00.00 9:59.90 2
18 125 Green, Andrew 11 Austintown-F 9:50.00 10:04.60 2
19 202 Conrad, Josh East Canton 10:25.00 10:09.74 1
20 902 Hibinger, Kyle 10 Wadsworth 10:10.00 10:15.48 1
21 717 Long, Nick 12 Boardman 9:59.00 10:20.54 2
22 120 Dippolito, Ryan 9 Austintown-F 10:30.00 10:24.81 1
23 741 Ryan, Alex 12 Mass. Perry 10:10.00 10:27.02 2
24 600 Yates, Andrew 10 Twinsburg 10:19.00 10:32.15 1
25 703 Michael, Sam 10 Firestone 10:38.00 10:35.20 1
26 708 Solanki, Rajan 12 Canfield 10:15.00 10:35.24 1
27 Bauman, Jack 12 Stow-Munroe 10:39.24 2
28 708 Butze, Jake 9 St. Edward 11:30.00 10:50.05 1
29 662 Suttell, Jake 10 Streetsboro 11:25.00 11:10.48 1
30 245 Hoover, Patrick 10 Benedictine 11:25.00 11:37.79 1
31 700 Ristofski, Ryan 10 St. Edward 12:00.00 11:39.45 1
32 102 Thompson, Matthew 12 Mas. Jackson 11:45.54 12:02.35 1
33 258 Laforest, Joseph 9 Benedictine 11:50.00 13:12.10 1
Event 2 Women 3200 Meter Run
Optimist Rec: R 10:45.10 1994 Katy Radkewich, Beaumont
Stadium: S 10:17.33 1996 Katy Radkewich, Beaumont
OHSAA D1: @ 10:14.91 6/8/2013 Annie Heffernan, Cin. St. Ursula Academy
OHSAA D2: # 10:16.50 5/20/2006 Bridget Franek, Mantua Crestwood
OHSAA D3: % 10:32.75 2003 Sunni Olding, Minster
Name Year School Seed Finals Points
1 602 Wise, Louiza 11 Solon 11:08.53 11:27.60 10
2 611 Lovett, Rachael 11 Twinsburg 11:24.00 11:36.79 8
3 203 Leatherman, Lindse 9 Wadsworth 11:35.00 11:40.15 6
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4 116 Rowley, Ashleigh
5 329 Carrier, Sophie

6 973 Murray, Kaylie

7 42 Zaccardelli, Dana
8 100 Smith, Taylor

9 550 Perez, Sophi

10 810 Shaw, Mallory

11 617 Kelley, Morgan

12 161 Cornelius, Elana
13 971 Patz, Alexya

14 947 Vvacha, Shelby

15 419 Malley, Maggie

16 437 Becker, Emma

17 512 Pitcovich, Tessa
18 149 Floyd, Jordan

19 526 Hunkus, Emma

20 703 Sparklin, Holly
21 214 Osterhouse, Rachel
22 604 Guggenheim, Haley
23 307 Ponitz, Emma

24 713 Moyer, Isabelle
25 110 Ayers, Grace

26 763 Pace, Rachel

27 Brubaker, Kaitlyn

12

9
11
10
10
11

Event 3 Women 4x800 Meter Relay
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Western Rese
Shaker Hts.
Roosevelt
Independence
Western Rese
Stow-Munroe
Lakewood
Twinsburg
Mas. Jackson
Roosevelt
Louisville
Magnificat
Magnificat
Stow-Munroe
Mas. Jackson
Badger
Howland
Wadsworth
Solon

Shaker Hts.
Canfield
Leetonia
Firestone
Firestone

11:00.00
12:10.00
11:49.00
11:43.00
11:00.00

14:10.00
12:15.00
12:25.00
12:39.00
12:35.00
12:20.00
12:20.00

12:25.00

13:19.00
12:55.00

13:38.00
13:31.00

13:50.00

11:45.14
11:57.40
12:01.01
12:07.51
12:14.62
12:19.40
12:20.60
12:21.79
12:28.73
12:30.58
12:31.55
12:34.40
12:36.04
12:37.43
12:51.78
12:56.16
13:00.29
13:06.58
13:29.05
13:49.05
13:53.18
13:54.94
14:50.09
14:53.42

H N WS U,

Optimist Rec: R 9:23.59 5/1/2010

St. Vincent-St. Mary,

E Tomei, S Kirk, T Weigand, M Arnone

Stadium: S 9:12.40 2012

Brecksville-Broadview Hts,

St. Vincent-

Brecksville-Bro

L.Greenlee,J. Bajaksouzian, M. Beaver, V. Thompson

Cleveland Heights Beaumont, Cleveland Hts.
K Joyner, A Dobrowski, N Sennett, M Imfeld
Kettering Arch. Alter, Kettering Arch. Alt
A Rodgers, A Borton, R Esselstein, O Albers
Louisville St. Thomas Aquinas, Lou. St. Th
A Welsh, K Soehnlen,

OHSAA Dl: @ 9:03.86 2002

OHSAA D2: # 9:10.22 6/3/2011

OHSAA D3: % 9:11.66 6/6/2014

K Soehnlen, M Pusateri

School Seed Finals Points
1 Solon 9:47.55 9:53.43 10
1) 618 Sandridge, Geneva 12 2) 647 Erkkila, Hailey 9
3) 625 Nouafo, Micha 10 4) 602 Wise, Louiza 11
2 Wadsworth 9:57.00 9:58.96 8
1) 205 Salem, Madi 12 2) 227 Grigsby, Payton 9
3) 252 Gilbert, Annie 12 4) 204 Priest, Moira 12
3 St. Thomas Aquinas 9:38.50 10:01.08 6
1) 217 Welsh, Athena 11 2) 230 Soehnlen, Kacee 10
3) 211 Soehnlen, Hannah 9 4) 221 Soehnlen, Kalee 10
4 Magnificat 10:04.00 10:08.58 5
1) 466 Kramer, Lily 11 2) 431 Frost, Bina 11
3) 442 Bodnar, Bridget 10 4) 408 vanCuren, Molly 11
5 Shaker Hts. 10:00.00 10:10.77 4
1) 302 Ross, Elana 11 2) 304 Hofstetter, Marisa 11
3) 315 Mesiano, Sara 11 4) 333 Buganske, Abbey 11
6 Austintown-Fitch 10:15.00 10:11.63 3
1) 117 Laverie, Breanna 10 2) 132 Yeager, Dianna 10
3) 106 Goist, Jessica 9 4) 103 Dolak, Lauren 9
7 Twinsburg 10:20.00 10:26.57 2
1) 665 Shood, Alexandria 9 2) 668 Irwin, Kayley 10
3) 607 D'Isidoro, Susan 12 4) 617 Kelley, Morgan 10
8 Roosevelt 10:15.00 10:30.53 1
1) 971 Patz, Alexya 9 2) 952 Wills, Savanna 9
3) 973 Murray, Kaylie 11 4) 950 Spurlock, Korrin 9
9 Louisville 10:38.00 10:39.11
1) 942 Horton, Brianna 9 2) 961 Lairson, Sarah 10
3) 950 Beaver, Ashlee 10 4) 949 Kiko, Georgia 10
10 Badger 11:04.00 11:13.37
1) 508 Bevilacqua, Katelyn 11 2) 528 Grexa, Amanda 9
3) 503 Flowers, Chloe 9 4) 526 Hunkus, Emma 9
11 Firestone 11:40.00 11:46.95
1) 705 Simon, Allison 10 2) 721 Talley, Sara 11

3) 761 Orosz, Emma 10

Event 4 Men 4x800 Meter Relay

4) Niekamp, Sophie 10

Optimist Rec: R 7:53.17 5/1/2010
K Esber,

Stadium: S 7:44.65 2003

GlenOak, GlenOak
J DeRosa, M Mazzaferri, C Jones
Wadsworth, Wadsworth
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OHSAA D1: @ 7:36.33

OHSAA D2: # 7:37.43

OHSAA D3: % 7:48.39
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T. Presto, M. Finneran, Z. Hiltner, P. Starkey
Cincinnati St. Xavier, Cincinnati St. Xavi

6/6/2014

M Hall,

6/3/2011

6/1/2007

B Eagan, E Stifel, M Vitucci

Peninsula Woodridge, Peninsula Woodridge
J Charles, D Sulzer, J Onifer, V Sivakumaran
Yellow Springs, Yellow Springs
A Onfroy, A Peters, E Firestone, S Borchers

School Seed Finals Points
1 Maplewood 8:22.00 8:01.47 10
1) 823 Sparks, Allen 11 2) 827 Hall, Jake 10
3) 805 Morrison, Derek 12 4) 801 Dahmen, Tristan 11
2 Wadsworth 8:00.00 8:08.01 8
1) 923 Beidler, Matt 12 2) 922 Miller, Nick 9
3) 909 Bach, Jon 11 4) Szalay, Gabe 9
3 Austintown-Fitch 8:10.00 8:14.91 6
1) 113 Gibson, Garen 12 2) 148 Schumacher, Craig 11
3) 105 Potkanowicz, Josh 12 4) 103 Linert, Anthony 11
4 Louisville 8:15.00 8:16.70 5
1) 956 Chaplik, Noah 10 2) 921 Murray, Noah 10
3) 916 Tornow, Ben 11 4) 911 Chaplik, Nick 10
5 Stow-Munroe Falls 8:11.00 8:22.18 4
1) Bauman, Jack 12 2) McVey, Ian 12
3) Holtz, Jonathan 10 4) Lovell, Roman 11
6 Mas. Jackson 8:16.37 8:23.17 3
1) 124 Miller, Brett 12 2) 107 Jones, Tyrus 12
3) 129 Fehlman, Jared 12 4) 118 Warne, Eric 12
7 Solon 8:22.00 8:25.72 2
1) 608 Shannon, Jacob 11 2) 617 Gross, Max 10
3) 653 Shannon, Mark 9 4) 609 Kapes, Steven 12
8 Shaker Hts. 8:20.00 8:35.35 1
1) 330 Ricanati, Jonah 11 2) 319 0'Neill, Peter 12
3) 322 Sullivan, Jack 10 4) 324 Frothingham, Brendan 10
9 Copley 8:30.00 8:41.84
1) 27 Burton, Austin 12 2) 37 Kalavity, Spencer 12
3) 19 Davis, Jacob 12 4) 72 Webb, Ryan 12
10 Cle. Heights 8:40.00 8:59.05
1) Cobbs, Tahir 11 2) Ndieguene, Mouhamedoune 12
3) 410 Primm, Jahquan 11 4) Collins, Na'Shawn 10
11 Girard 8:55.00 9:06.02
1) 304 Basinger, Derek 10 2) 302 Walters, Kenny 10
3) 321 Belcik, Mike 9 4) 312 Jones, Micah 11
12 Crestview 8:50.00 9:06.31
1) 214 Goss, Tobin 12 2) 217 Erb, Jon 11
3) 212 Miller, E.J. 12 4) 216 Hughes, Jesse 11
13 Streetsboro 8:48.00 9:09.85
1) 602 Jones, Myron 10 2) 640 Bindus, Alec 10
3) 662 Suttell, Jake 10 4) 616 Todd, Malik 12
14 Shaw 9:32.00 9:16.19
1) Jackson, Damone 12 2) 433 Henderson, Julius 12
3) 414 Young, Desmyn 12 4) Moses, Donovon 10
15 St. Edward 8:40.00 9:18.76
1) 772 Thomas, Justin 11 2) 709 Magvas, Eric 12
3) 722 Gaspar, Shaun 11 4) 718 Manimbo, M.J. 9
16 Benedictine 9:40.00 10:53.92
1) 256 Burnett, Lorenzo 9 2) 232 Jefferson, David 12
3) 250 Roncagli, Kyle 10 4) 244 Currie, Kenneth 12
Event 5 Women 100 Meter Hurdles
Optimist Rec: R 13.50 2000 Dalanda Jackson, Shaker Hts.
Stadium: S 13.50 2000 Delanda Jackson, Shaker Heights
OHSAA D1: @ 13.64 2000 Dalanda Jackson, Shaker Heights
OHSAA D2: # 14.02 5/29/2010 Chelsea Scott, Columbus Bishop Hartley
OHSAA D3: % 14.25 2003 Amber Rall, Bucyrus Wynford
Name Year School Seed Prelims Wind H#
Preliminaries
1 Jackson, Aisha 11 Warren G Har 14.21 15.19q -1.3 1
2 513 Thompson, Kayla 10 Stow-Munroe 15.44qg -1.3 1
3 Williams, Shenell 11 Cle. Heights 15.11 15.97q -1.9 2
4 Bercheni, Gariana 11 Warren G Har 15.35 16.08q -2.3 4
5 532 Pryce, Tiffany 12 Stow-Munroe l6.16g -1.4 3
6 151 Brown, Savannah 9 Bedford 15.80 16.44q -1.5 5
7 Agaja, Tayo 12 Cle. Heights 15.98 16.48q -1.4 3
8 706 Perry, Janelle 12 Firestone 15.80 16.59q -1.5 5
9 135 Brown, Sebrina 11 Bedford 16.30 16.68 -1.3 1
10 263 Perebzak, Emily 11 Wadsworth 16.20 16.76 -1.3 1
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11 603 Anthony, Darreyell 12 Twinsburg 16.40 16.86 -1.9 2
12 723 Smith, Jennifer 9 Canfield 16.70 17.22 -1.5 5
13 472 Bush, Kaeley 11 Magnificat 16.50 17.30 -1.4 3
14 624 Hayes, Autumn 11 Solon 17.04 17.34 -1.9 2
15 974 Myers, Amiah 9 Roosevelt 17.40 17.38 -1.5 5
16 959 Marsinek, Alex 12 Roosevelt 15.90 17.43 -=-2.3 4
17 744 White, Isabella 10 Howland 17.50 17.55 -1.5 5
18 340 Wells, Mariah 9 Shaker Hts. 16.00 17.60 -1.9 2
19 522 Miller, Megan 9 Badger 17.18 17.64 -1.3 1
20 218 Beskitt, Amy 11 St. Thomas A 17.56 17.69 -2.3 4
21 401 McCaffrey, Erin 11 Magnificat 16.80 17.75 -1.5 5
22 249 Baier, Cameron 10 Wadsworth 17.30 17.88 -1.4 3
23 958 Guist, Brynn 10 Louisville 16.50 18.03 -2.3 4
24 505 Larrison, April 11 Badger 17.40 18.11 -2.3 4
25 932 Novosel, Madison 10 Louisville 17.06 18.23 -1.3 1
26 836 Klann, Lauren 10 Lakewood 18.10 18.43 -1.9 2
27 355 Marsico, Emily 10 Girard 17.20 18.49 -1.9 2
28 605 Boos, Elise 10 Solon 17.78 18.68 -1.4 3
29 607 Murray, Briauna 12 Cle. Jfk 22.52 -1.9 2
Event 5 Women 100 Meter Hurdles
Optimist Rec: R 13.50 2000 Dalanda Jackson, Shaker Hts.
Stadium: S 13.50 2000 Delanda Jackson, Shaker Heights
OHSAA D1: @ 13.64 2000 Dalanda Jackson, Shaker Heights
OHSAA D2: # 14.02 5/29/2010 Chelsea Scott, Columbus Bishop Hartley
OHSAA D3: % 14.25 2003 Amber Rall, Bucyrus Wynford
Name Year School Prelims Finals Wind Points
Finals
1 Jackson, Aisha 11 Warren G Har 15.19 14.71 -0.8 10
2 Bercheni, Gariana 11 Warren G Har 16.08 15.35 -0.8 8
3 513 Thompson, Kayla 10 Stow-Munroe 15.44 15.38 -0.8 6
4 Agaja, Tayo 12 Cle. Heights 16.48 15.75 -0.8 5
5 706 Perry, Janelle 12 Firestone 16.59 15.95 -0.8 4
6 532 Pryce, Tiffany 12 Stow-Munroe 16.16 16.15 -0.8 3
7 151 Brown, Savannah 9 Bedford 16.44 16.43 -0.8 2
8 Williams, Shenell 11 Cle. Heights 15.97 21.29 -0.8 1
Preliminaries
9 135 Brown, Sebrina 11 Bedford 16.68
10 263 Perebzak, Emily 11 Wadsworth 16.76
11 603 Anthony, Darreyell 12 Twinsburg 16.86
12 723 Smith, Jennifer 9 Canfield 17.22
13 472 Bush, Kaeley 11 Magnificat 17.30
14 624 Hayes, Autumn 11 Solon 17.34
15 974 Myers, Amiah 9 Roosevelt 17.38
16 959 Marsinek, Alex 12 Roosevelt 17.43
17 744 White, Isabella 10 Howland 17.55
18 340 Wells, Mariah 9 Shaker Hts. 17.60
19 522 Miller, Megan 9 Badger 17.64
20 218 Beskitt, Amy 11 St. Thomas A 17.69
21 401 McCaffrey, Erin 11 Magnificat 17.75
22 249 Baier, Cameron 10 Wadsworth 17.88
23 958 Guist, Brynn 10 Louisville 18.03
24 505 Larrison, April 11 Badger 18.11
25 932 Novosel, Madison 10 Louisville 18.23
26 836 Klann, Lauren 10 Lakewood 18.43
27 355 Marsico, Emily 10 Girard 18.49
28 605 Boos, Elise 10 Solon 18.68
29 607 Murray, Briauna 12 Cle. Jfk 22.52
Event 6 Men 110 Meter Hurdles
Optimist Rec: R 13.92 1992 Willie Hibler, Cleveland East Tech
Stadium: S 13.57 2004 Theodore Ginn, Jr., Cleveland Glenville
OHSAA D1l: @ 13.30 1990 Chris Nelloms, Dayton Dunbar
OHSAA D2: # 13.71 1996 Lamar Hill, Dayton Christian
OHSAA D3: % 13.79 1993 Kevin Huntley, Fremont St. Joseph C.C.
Name Year School Seed Prelims Wind H#
1 722 Zallow, Chad 12 Warren Jfk 13.50 14.07q -2.1 1
2 20 Davis, Jared 11 Copley 14.80 15.04q -1.6 5
3 644 Peare, Matt 10 Hoover 14.70 15.16q -2.5 2
4 914 Baier, Bennett 12 Wadsworth 14.80 15.19q -2.4 4
5 Jones, Jermanie 12 Warren G Har 15.30 15.28q -2.1 1
6 612 Holden, Will 12 Twinsburg 15.20 15.32q -2.5 2
7 112 Brandon, Cameron 11 Bedford 15.60 15.49q -1.6 5
8 172 Falasca, Joe 12 Western Rese 15.00 15.54q -1.6 5
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9 201
10

11 984
12 611
13 740
14 156
15 611
16 719
17 620
18 118
19 639
20 102
21 304
22 927
23 215
24 114
25 11
26 127
27 725
28 313
29 913
30 233
31 324
32 735
33 762
34 720
35 617

Sampson,
Morris, Thomas
Parmer, Emari
Florence, Jonte
Williams, Jacob
Christensen, Nick
Dillard, Isaiah
Majid, Kamar
Thornton, Amani
White, Adam
Musick, Clayton
Beany, Dylan
Dismukes, Jamir
Novicki, Nate
Kiner, Hunter
Richardson, Jerrod
Chapman-Smith, Rya
Krohn, Zach
Mckinley, Rayshawn
Willis, Kameron
Eshelman, Zach
Rich, Nathan
Anderson, Shane
Elliot, Jonathan
Carlin, Ian
Hennie, Tommy
Rassavong, Brandon

Sly

11
10
10
11
10
12

12
11
10
11

11
12
11
11
10
11
10
12
10
10

10
11
12

Event 6 Men 110 Meter Hurdles
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St. Thomas A 15.20 15.75 0.8
Warrensville 15.00 15.92 -2.4
Roosevelt 16.13 0.8
Streetsboro 16.20 16.31 -1.6
Howland 16.10 16.40 0.8
Mas. Jackson 16.00 16.51 =2.1
Solon 16.45 16.71 =-2.1
Firestone 15.50 16.71 0.8
Twinsburg 16.20 16.80 -2.4
Euclid 16.60 16.84 -2.1
Solon 15.50 16.94 -2.5
Austintown-F 16.44 16.95 0.8
Shaker Hts. 17.00 16.99 0.8
Bristol 16.68 17.11 -=2.5
Triway 16.30 17.12 -2.5
Euclid 17.30 -=-2.4
Copley 15.90 17.40 -2.1
Austintown-F 16.14 17.50 -2.4
Warren Jfk 16.10 17.81 -=2.5
Shaker Hts. 16.20 18.20 -1.6
Wadsworth 17.50 18.34 0.8
St. Thomas A 18.00 18.75 =-2.4
Girard 19.27 0.8
Howland 18.20 19.42 -2.5
St. Edward 17.00 19.90 -1.6
St. Edward 17.00 20.91 -2.4
Lake Catholi 15.35 23.30 -2.1

H & OONWSEWLWONDNERBENMNMNMNWWONRE DA WHERFEWUWSW

16.701
16.709

Optimist Rec: R 13.92 1992 Willie Hibler, Cleveland East Tech
Stadium: S 13.57 2004 Theodore Ginn, Jr., Cleveland Glenville
OHSAA D1: @ 13.30 1990 Chris Nelloms, Dayton Dunbar
OHSAA D2: # 13.71 1996 Lamar Hill, Dayton Christian
OHSAA D3: % 13.79 1993 Kevin Huntley, Fremont St. Joseph C.C.
Name Year School Prelims Finals Wind Points
Finals
1 722 Zallow, Chad 12 Warren Jfk 14.07 13.79% -3.5 10
2 20 Davis, Jared 11 Copley 15.04 15.03 -3.5 8
3 Jones, Jermanie 12 Warren G Har 15.28 15.14 -3.5 6
4 914 Baier, Bennett 12 Wadsworth 15.19 15.19 -3.5 5
5 112 Brandon, Cameron 11 Bedford 15.49 15.42 -=-3.5 4
6 612 Holden, Will 12 Twinsburg 15.32 15.53 -3.5 3
7 644 Peare, Matt 10 Hoover 15.16 15.59 -3.5 2
8 172 Falasca, Joe 12 Western Rese 15.54 15.61 -3.5 1
Preliminaries
9 201 Sampson, Sly 11 St. Thomas A 15.75
10 Morris, Thomas 10 Warrensville 15.92
11 984 Parmer, Emari 10 Roosevelt 16.13
12 611 Florence, Jonte 11 Streetsboro 16.31
13 740 Williams, Jacob 10 Howland 16.40
14 156 Christensen, Nick 12 Mas. Jackson 16.51
15 611 Dillard, Isaiah 9 Solon 16.71
16 719 Majid, Kamar 12 Firestone 16.71
17 620 Thornton, Amani 11 Twinsburg 16.80
18 118 White, Adam 10 Euclid 16.84
19 639 Musick, Clayton 11 Solon 16.94
20 102 Beany, Dylan 9 Austintown-F 16.95
21 304 Dismukes, Jamir 9 Shaker Hts. 16.99
22 927 Novicki, Nate 11 Bristol 17.11
23 215 Kiner, Hunter 12 Triway 17.12
24 114 Richardson, Jerrod 11 Euclid 17.30
25 11 Chapman-Smith, Rya 11 Copley 17.40
26 127 Krohn, Zach 10 Austintown-F 17.50
27 725 Mckinley, Rayshawn 11 Warren Jfk 17.81
28 313 wWillis, Kameron 10 Shaker Hts. 18.20
29 913 Eshelman, Zach 12 Wadsworth 18.34
30 233 Rich, Nathan 10 St. Thomas A 18.75
31 324 Anderson, Shane 10 Girard 19.27
32 735 Elliot, Jonathan 9 Howland 19.42
33 762 Carlin, Ian 10 St. Edward 19.90
34 720 Hennie, Tommy 11 st. Edward 20.91
35 617 Rassavong, Brandon 12 Lake Catholi 23.30
Event 7 Women 100 Meter Dash
Optimist Rec: R 11.71 5/1/2010 Kandace Thomas, GlenOak
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Stadium: S 11.71 2010 Kandace Thompson, GlenOak
OHSAA D1: @ 11.59 2000 Khalilah Carpenter, Columbus Brookhaven
OHSAA D2: # 11.82 2004 Cachet Murray, Girard
OHSAA D3: % 11.75 5/27/2011 Candace Longino-Thomas, Gates Mills Gilmour
Name Year School Seed Prelims Wind H#
1 Richardson, Justic 11 Warren G Har 12.21 12.39q +0.0 2
2 623 Jones, Raquel 9 Twinsburg 12.30 12.49g 1.4 3
3 555 Shaver, Sam 12 Stow-Munroe 12.56g +0.0 2
4 600 Cummings, Diamond 11 Cle. Jfk 11.86 12.61q -0.4 1
5 630 McCoy, Lauren 12 Solon 12.53 12.62g 1.4 3
6 121 Rivera, Eva 9 Austintown-F 12.65 12.71q +0.0 2
7 433 Turley, Malia 12 Washington 12.47 12.76q -3.2 5
8 605 Nevels, Savannah 10 Streetsboro 12.80 12.91g 1.4 3 12.906
9 Stroud, Chyna 12 Warren G Har 12.34 12.91 -3.0 4 12.908
10 604 Foote, Emmarie 11 Twinsburg 12.40 12.93 -3.2 5
11 700 Baker, Eboni 10 Firestone 13.00 12.95 -0.4 1
12 652 Mitchell, Samantha 12 Solon 12.80 13.03 -0.4 1
13 726 LaMonica, Antonell 10 Warren Jfk 12.52 13.14 -3.0 4
14 Kidd, Karlissa 12 Cle. Heights 12.92 13.22 1.4 3
15 McGregor, Jade 11 Cle. Heights 12.89 13.25 -3.2 5
16 101 Barnes, Tyra 11 Austintown-F 12.88 13.28 -3.0 4
17 735 Hood, Kameel 10 Firestone 13.30 13.31 +0.0 2
18 340 Wells, Mariah 9 Shaker Hts. 12.80 13.45 -0.4 1
19 368 Wolfe, Tarayla 10 Girard 13.30 13.57 -0.4 1
20 208 Gilkinson, Taylor 10 Crestview 13.30 13.62 -3.0 4 13.611
21 456 Feliciano, Mica 9 Magnificat 13.30 13.62 1.4 3 13.620
22 913 Michael, Kimberly 12 Bristol 13.33 13.69 -0.4 1
23 245 Daulbaugh, Hannah 9 Wadsworth 12.90 13.80 -3.2 5
24 174 Oliver, Briana 12 Mas. Jackson 13.40 13.82 +0.0 2
25 377 Hamilton, Kacian 10 Girard 13.60 13.84 -3.0 4
26 157 Goraya, Jasreen 11 Mas. Jackson 13.20 13.88 -3.2 5
27 944 Beaver, Adriana 11 Louisville 13.00 13.89 +0.0 2
28 207 Belding, Maura 11 Crestview 13.20 13.94 -3.2 5
29 516 Skertic, Alexandra 10 Badger 13.45 14.01 1.4 3
30 Robinson, Jordan 9 Lakewood 13.80 14.05 -3.2 5
31 324 Zimmerman, Janell 9 Shaker Hts. 14.16 -3.0 4
32 942 Anderson, Abbey 9 Louisville 13.20 14.35 -3.0 4
33 240 Weber, MacKenzie 10 Wadsworth 13.70 14.56 -3.0 4
Event 7 Women 100 Meter Dash
Optimist Rec: R 11.71 5/1/2010 Kandace Thomas, GlenOak
Stadium: S 11.71 2010 Kandace Thompson, GlenOak
OHSAA D1: @ 11.59 2000 Khalilah Carpenter, Columbus Brookhaven
OHSAA D2: # 11.82 2004 Cachet Murray, Girard
OHSAA D3: % 11.75 5/27/2011 Candace Longino-Thomas, Gates Mills Gilmour
Name Year School Prelims Finals Wind Points
Finals
1 Richardson, Justic 11 Warren G Har 12.39 12.37 -2.8 10
2 433 Turley, Malia 12 Washington 12.76 12.59 -2.8 8
3 623 Jones, Raquel 9 Twinsburg 12.49 12.71 -2.8 6
4 555 Shaver, Sam 12 Stow-Munroe 12.56 12.72 -2.8 5
5 600 Cummings, Diamond 11 Cle. Jfk 12.61 12.79 -2.8 4
6 121 Rivera, Eva 9 Austintown-F 12.71 12.85 -2.8 3
7 630 McCoy, Lauren 12 Solon 12.62 13.25 -2.8 2
8 605 Nevels, Savannah 10 Streetsboro 12.91 13.31 -2.8 1
Preliminaries
9 Stroud, Chyna 12 Warren G Har 12.91
10 604 Foote, Emmarie 11 Twinsburg 12.93
11 700 Baker, Eboni 10 Firestone 12.95
12 652 Mitchell, Samantha 12 Solon 13.03
13 726 LaMonica, Antonell 10 Warren Jfk 13.14
14 Kidd, Karlissa 12 Cle. Heights 13.22
15 McGregor, Jade 11 Cle. Heights 13.25
16 101 Barnes, Tyra 11 Austintown-F 13.28
17 735 Hood, Kameel 10 Firestone 13.31
18 340 Wells, Mariah 9 Shaker Hts. 13.45
19 368 Wolfe, Tarayla 10 Girard 13.57
20 208 Gilkinson, Taylor 10 Crestview 13.62
21 456 Feliciano, Mica 9 Magnificat 13.62
22 913 Michael, Kimberly 12 Bristol 13.69
23 245 Daulbaugh, Hannah 9 Wadsworth 13.80
24 174 Oliver, Briana 12 Mas. Jackson 13.82
25 377 Hamilton, Kacian 10 Girard 13.84
26 157 Goraya, Jasreen 11 Mas. Jackson 13.88
27 944 Beaver, Adriana 11 Louisville 13.89
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28 207 Belding, Maura 11 Crestview 13.94
29 516 Skertic, Alexandra 10 Badger 14.01
30 Robinson, Jordan 9 Lakewood 14.05
31 324 Zimmerman, Janell 9 Shaker Hts. 14.16
32 942 Anderson, Abbey 9 Louisville 14.35
33 240 Weber, MacKenzie 10 Wadsworth 14.56
Event 8 Men 100 Meter Dash
Optimist Rec: R 10.61 1992 Matt Thiry, Champion
Stadium: S 10.56 2011 Devin Smith, Massillon Washington
OHSAA Dl: @ 10.38 2006 Brandon Saine, Piqua
OHSAA D2: # 10.55 2002 Eric Barrison, Willard
OHSAA D3: % 10.55 1995 Denver Williams, Cadiz
Name Year School Seed Prelims Wind H#
1 410 Harper, Deionne 11 Washington 10.78 10.95g 0.2 2
2 155 Odom, Cameron 11 Bedford 11.20 11.04g 0.1 5
3 718 Coates, Jacob 10 Warren Jfk 10.88 11.08g 0.1 5
4 627 Harris, Brandon 12 CvCA 10.85 11.09g 0.1 4
5 110 Harrington, Joe 12 Austintown-F 10.75 11.11g -2.0 1
6 929 Blamble, Matt 11 Wadsworth 11.00 11.16g 0.1 4
7 612 Carter, Dakari 10 Streetsboro 10.90 11.21g -1.4 7
8 105 Tillman, Brian 11 Euclid 10.90 11.36g -3.0 6
9 30 Alessi, Joe 12 South Range 10.90 11.39 -3.0 6 11.384
9 621 Franklin, Prince 12 Streetsboro 11.21 11.39 -0.7 3 11.384
11 116 McWreath, Savon 12 Austintown-F 11.14 11.39 -0.7 3 11.387
12 624 Sinclair, Darryl 10 Solon 11.04 11.43 0.2 2
13 205 George, Andrew 10 St. Thomas A 11.06 11.47 -2.0 1
14 735 Dowell, Andrew 12 Sst. Edward 11.00 11.57 0.1 5 11.569
15 Jones, Qua'Damaun 10 Warren G Har 11.24 11.57 0.2 2 11.570
16 James, Jakeith 9 Cle. Heights 11.33 11.58 -0.7 3
17 901 Scott, Desmond 10 Roosevelt 11.62 0.2 2
18 394 Pickett, Josh 11 East Palesti 11.20 11.63 -=-1.4 7
19 172 Falasca, Joe 12 Western Rese 11.20 11.64 -3.0 6
20 Murry, Keemari 11 Warren G Har 11.30 11.66 -2.0 1
21 777 Floyd, Kay-el 10 Firestone 11.10 11.67 0.2 2
22 100 Martin, Andrae 12 Coventry 11.20 11.68 -1.4 7
23 206 Zavarelli, Joey 12 Lake Center 11.20 11.72 0.1 4
24 609 Eaton, James 11 Twinsburg 11.60 11.74 0.2 2
25 600 Salters, Ronald 12 Cle. Jfk 11.25 11.79 -2.0 1
26 722 Williams, Troy 11 canfield 11.00 11.80 -0.7 3
27 310 Dailey, Kishawn 9 Shaker Hts. 11.20 11.84 -0.7 3 11.831
28 932 Back, Max 10 Wadsworth 11.50 11.84 -3.0 6 11.840
29 47 Davis, Cameron 10 Copley 11.50 11.88 -2.0 1
30 264 Scott, Dennis 12 Lake Center 11.40 11.91 0.1 5
31 212 Grosswiller, Joe 11 St. Thomas A 11.40 11.94 0.1 4
32 Frazier, Jerred 12 Cle. Heights 11.70 11.98 0.1 4 11.974
33 905 Brown, Andrew 11 Roosevelt 11.98 -0.7 3 11.977
34 318 Wilson, Tahj 10 shaker Hts. 12.04 0.1 5
35 145 Tirmonia, Jack 11 Mas. Jackson 11.50 12.07 0.1 4
36 217 Saba, Warren 11 Benedictine 12.08 -0.7 3
37 Williams, Darshun Firestone 12.17 -3.0 6
38 205 Hicks, Zack 11 Crestview 11.50 12.21 0.2 2 12.203
39 721 Wright, Cameron 11 St. Edward 12.21 -1.4 7 12.208
40 110 Pruitt, Dequan 10 Euclid 11.60 12.34 -0.7 3
41 926 Sabat, Ben 12 Bristol 11.88 12.38 -3.0 6
42 404 Whitting, Marquis 10 Shaw 11.59 12.40 -2.0 1
43 929 Koeth, Logan 12 Bristol 11.87 12.45 -1.4 7
44 Austin, Jerry 10 Shaw 11.75 12.62 0.1 5
45 Yeo, Abdul Aziz 11 Warrensville 12.99 0.1 5
46 633 Jackson, Melvin 10 Solon 11.44 13.35 -1.4 7
Event 8 Men 100 Meter Dash
Optimist Rec: R 10.61 1992 Matt Thiry, Champion
Stadium: S 10.56 2011 Devin Smith, Massillon Washington
OHSAA D1: @ 10.38 2006 Brandon Saine, Piqua
OHSAA D2: # 10.55 2002 Eric Barrison, Willard
OHSAA D3: % 10.55 1995 Denver Williams, Cadiz
Name Year School Prelims Finals Wind Points
Finals
1 612 Carter, Dakari 10 Streetsboro 11.21 10.90 -2.7 10
2 110 Harrington, Joe 12 Austintown-F 11.11 10.97 -2.7 8
3 410 Harper, Deionne 11 Washington 10.95 11.01 -2.7 6
4 627 Harris, Brandon 12 CvCA 11.09 11.08 -2.7 5
5 718 Coates, Jacob 10 Warren Jfk 11.08 11.20 -=-2.7 4
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6 105 Tillman, Brian 11 Euclid 11.36 11.28 -2.7 3

7 155 Odom, Cameron 11 Bedford 11.04 11.29 -2.7 2

8 929 Blamble, Matt 11 Wadsworth 11.16 11.39 -=-2.7 1
Preliminaries

9 30 Alessi, Joe 12 South Range 11.39

9 621 Franklin, Prince 12 Streetsboro 11.39

11 116 McWreath, Savon 12 Austintown-F 11.39

12 624 Sinclair, Darryl 10 Solon 11.43

13 205 George, Andrew 10 St. Thomas A 11.47

14 735 Dowell, Andrew 12 st. Edward 11.57

15 Jones, Qua'Damaun 10 Warren G Har 11.57

16 James, Jakeith 9 Cle. Heights 11.58

17 901 Scott, Desmond 10 Roosevelt 11.62

18 394 Pickett, Josh 11 East Palesti 11.63

19 172 Falasca, Joe 12 Western Rese 11.64

20 Murry, Keemari 11 Warren G Har 11.66

21 777 Floyd, Kay-el 10 Firestone 11.67

22 100 Martin, Andrae 12 Coventry 11.68

23 206 Zavarelli, Joey 12 Lake Center 11.72

24 609 Eaton, James 11 Twinsburg 11.74

25 600 Salters, Ronald 12 Cle. Jfk 11.79

26 722 Williams, Troy 11 canfield 11.80

27 310 Dailey, Kishawn 9 Shaker Hts. 11.84

28 932 Back, Max 10 Wadsworth 11.84

29 47 Davis, Cameron 10 Copley 11.88

30 264 Scott, Dennis 12 Lake Center 11.91

31 212 Grosswiller, Joe 11 St. Thomas A 11.94

32 Frazier, Jerred 12 Cle. Heights 11.98

33 905 Brown, Andrew 11 Roosevelt 11.98

34 318 Wilson, Tahj 10 sShaker Hts. 12.04

35 145 Tirmonia, Jack 11 Mas. Jackson 12.07

36 217 Saba, Warren 11 Benedictine 12.08

37 Williams, Darshun Firestone 12.17

38 205 Hicks, Zack 11 Crestview 12.21

39 721 Wright, Cameron 11 St. Edward 12.21

40 110 Pruitt, Dequan 10 Euclid 12.34

41 926 Sabat, Ben 12 Bristol 12.38

42 404 Whitting, Marquis 10 Shaw 12.40

43 929 Koeth, Logan 12 Bristol 12.45

44 Austin, Jerry 10 Shaw 12.62

45 Yeo, Abdul Aziz 11 Warrensville 12.99

46 633 Jackson, Melvin 10 Solon 13.35
Event 9 Women 4x200 Meter Relay
Optimist Rec: R 1:39.90 1999 Collinwood, Clev. Collinwood

K. Jordan, C. Estrict, K. Stone, C. Christian

Stadium: S 1:39.29

OHSAA D1: @ 1:37.02

5/25/2007 Cle. Collinwood, Cle. Collinw
C Horn, E Busbee, W Miller, S Willis
6/6/2009 Reynoldsburg, Reynoldsburg

F Washington, T Ingram, A Walker, D Gause

OHSAA D2: # 1:39.37 6/2/2012 Col. Eastmoor Academy, Col. Eastmoor Acade
G Ross, C Carter, S Rhodes, A Barnes
OHSAA D3: % 1:41.31 6/6/2009 Gates Mills Gilmour Academy, Gates Mills G
A Dahlhausen, K Drew, B Simko, C Longino-Thomas
School Seed Finals H# Points
Finals
1 Austintown-Fitch 1:44.00 1:42.61 2 10
1) 125 Barbel, Makaila 12 2) 121 Rivera, Eva 9
3) 101 Barnes, Tyra 11 4) 130 Davis, Ebony 12
2 Warren G Harding 1:41.00 1:43.52 2 8
1) Stroud, Chyna 12 2) Jackson, Aisha 11
3) Cobb, Destiny 10 4) Cox, Ka'Naylah 11
3 Solon 1:45.12 1:45.88 2 6
1) 607 Butler, Jayla 11 2) 622 Vason, Allison 10
3) 652 Mitchell, Samantha 12 4) 630 McCoy, Lauren 12
4 Bedford 1:46.00 1:46.45 2 5
1) 113 Thompson, Shai'aire 10 2) 107 Jones, Asia 11
3) 157 Tidmore, Brianna 11 4) 151 Brown, Savannah 9
5 Shaker Hts. 1:49.00 1:49.08 1 4
1) 2) 321 McGinnis, Shania 11
3) 318 Talton, Deriona 11 4) 324 Zimmerman, Janell 9
6 Magnificat 1:47.00 1:49.37 2 3
1) 456 Feliciano, Mica 9 2) 424 Harter, Anne 11
3) 466 Kramer, Lily 11 4) 412 Ubbing, Anne 11
7 Twinsburg 1:48.00 1:49.49 1 2
1) 634 Billingsley, Chelsi 10 2) 627 Westbrook, Kayla 10
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3) 610 Jones, Alexi 11 4) 641 Griffin, Camari 9
8 Louisville 1:50.60 1:50.52 1 1
1) 944 Beaver, Adriana 11 2) 960 Miller, Hailey 10
3) 966 Shearer, Alexis 10 4) 940 Kring, Devin 11
9 Wadsworth 1:50.90 1:51.79 1
1) 245 Daulbaugh, Hannah 9 2) 222 Beery, Haley 11
3) 201 Gegick, Katy 12 4) 246 Williams, Brennan 11
10 Mas. Jackson 1:52.20 1:52.40 1
1) 157 Goraya, Jasreen 11 2) 123 Oliver, Bianca 12
3) 174 Oliver, Briana 12 4) 161 Campbell, Emma 12
11 Young. East 1:47.00 1:55.88 2
1) 735 Johnson, Jena 10 2) 706 Spikes, Ke'Aisa 9
3) 714 Wilson, Eve 9 4) 733 Crum, Jamira 9
-- Firestone 1:45.00 DNF 2
1) 704 Gisstand, Ciara 10 2) 700 Baker, Eboni 10
3) 735 Hood, Kameel 10 4) 703 Perry, Dara 12
-- Cle. Jfk 1:44.00 DQ 2 Out of zone
1) 619 Morgan, Taylor-Rose 9 2) 605 Lee, Asia 12
3) 607 Murray, Briauna 12 4) 611 Medley, Ayanna 10

Event 10 Men 4x200 Meter Relay

Optimist Rec: R 1:27.93 5/5/2012 Austintown-Fitch, Austintown-F
J Harrington, T Wolfe, R Venters, N Bowlen
Stadium: S 1:25.30 5/28/2005 Cle. Glenville, Cle. Glenvil
A Evans, F Lenix, D Mcbryde, J O'Neal
OHSAA D1: @ 1:25.09 6/4/2005 Cleveland Glenville, Cleveland Glenville
R Fisher, D McBryde, F Lenix, A Evans
OHSAA D2: # 1:26.18 2006 Akron Buchtel, Akron Buchtel
M Ferguson, C Eaton, R Peake, A Thomas
OHSAA D3: % 1:27.63 5/30/2014 Lima Central Catholic, Lima Central Cathol
S Willeke, D Floyd, J Coleman, M Rogers

School Seed Finals H# Points
1 Copley 1:29.00 1:28.58 3 10
1) 21 Knight, Aulden 12 2) 51 Bridges, Weston 10
3) 20 Davis, Jared 11 4) 12 Boles, Kyle 11
2 Washington 1:29.00 1:29.20 3 8
1) 401 Koch, Jeff 11 2) 425 Jasinski, Austin 10
3) 418 Kemp, Justice 11 4) 410 Harper, Deionne 11
3 Streetsboro 1:30.50 1:30.13 3 6
1) 621 Franklin, Prince 12 2) 638 Judd, Jerry 11
3) 602 Jones, Myron 10 4) 612 Carter, Dakari 10
4 Lake Catholic 1:30.50 1:30.66 3 5
1) 606 Robinson, Connor 12 2) 615 0'Toole, Bruce 12
3) 628 Ludwig, Matt 12 4) 634 Duricky, Connor 10
5 Austintown-Fitch 1:29.89 1:30.69 3 4
1) 131 Hall, Darrin 12 2) 116 McWreath, Savon 12
3) 123 Geidner, Frank 12 4) 128 Scott, Earl 11
6 Cle. Jfk 1:28.50 1:31.22 3 3
1) 609 Ware, Darian 12 2) 614 Majette, Tyrone 12
3) 610 Diaz, Anthony 11 4) 607 Young, Elijah 12
7 Bedford 1:31.60 1:31.55 2 2
1) 154 Cloud, Trent 10 2) 147 Sales, Savion 10
3) 161 Cloud, London 12 4) 155 Odom, Cameron 11
8 Euclid 1:28.00 1:31.63 3 1
1) 127 Lee, Ronald 9 2) 104 White, Hoover 11
3) 105 Tillman, Brian 11 4) Sanders, Darian 11
9 Warren G Harding 1:32.00 1:31.83 2
1) Jones, Qua'Damaun 10 2) Jones, Jermanie 12
3) May, Justin 11 4) Cole, Tra'Cey 12
10 Solon 1:31.75 1:32.03 2
1) 633 Jackson, Melvin 10 2) 639 Musick, Clayton 11
3) 601 Suggs, Rodney 11 4) 624 Sinclair, Darryl 10
11 Cle. Heights 1:30.80 1:32.79 3
1) Davis, Shakorie 10 2) 402 Butler, Jaylond 12
3) James, Jakeith 9 4) Frazier, Jerred 12
12 Shaker Hts. 1:32.00 1:34.04 2
1) 310 Dailey, Kishawn 9 2) 322 Brown II, Darrell 11
3) 318 Wilson, Tahj 10 4) 316 Botchway, Dallas 11
13 St. Thomas Aquinas 1:34.00 1:34.06 1
1) 211 Howell, Carlos 11 2) 205 George, Andrew 10
3) 218 Contrucci, Michael 9 4) 210 Guarendi, Pete 12
14 St. Edward 1:35.00 1:34.42 1
1) 721 Wright, Cameron 11 2) 735 Dowell, Andrew 12
3) 736 Dowell, David 12 4) 777 Dowell, Mike 9
15 Benedictine 1:33.00 1:34.88 2
1) 212 Ward, Aubrey 10 2) 225 Layne, Justin 11
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3) 209 Fleming, Patrick 9
16 Lake Center Chr.

1) 206 Zavarelli, Joey 12
3) 200 Schulz, Aaron 12

Mas.

Jackson

1) 117 Hyde, Sam 11
3) 113 Breen, Tommy 12

Shaw

1) 418 Lumpkin, Hezekiah 10
3) Gandy, Javonte 10
19 Twinsburg

1) 613 Pettway, Sterling 11
3) 639 Brown, David 12

Event 11

Women 1600 Meter Run

www.baumspage.com/track/optimist/2015/Final Results 2015 .htm

4) 217 Saba, Warren 11

1:32.00 1:35.01 2
2) 201 Kurcewski, Tim 11
4) 264 Scott, Dennis 12

1:37.40 1:37.76 1
2) 145 Tirmonia, Jack 11
4) 114 Boutros, Nidal 12

1:39.53 1:38.31 1
2) 404 Whitting, Marquis 10
4) 439 Harris, Brandon 12

1:36.80 1:45.02 1
2) 623 Eaton, Jared 10
4) 634 Thornton, Khalid 9

Optimist Rec:

4:50.40 1996

Katy Radkewich, Beaumont

R
Stadium: S 4:47.33 5/25/2007 Emily Infeld, Cle. Hts. Be

OHSAA D1: @ 4:41.37 6/2/2007 Emily Infeld, Cleveland Hts. Beaumont

OHSAA D2: # 4:49.53 6/7/2014 Sammy Bockoven, Cuyahoga Falls CVCA

OHSAA D3: % 4:45.21 6/2/2007 Stephanie Morgan, Barnesville

Name Year School Seed Finals H# Points
1 217 Welsh, Athena 11 St. Thomas A 5:07.00 5:11.77 2 0
2 25 Chinn, Olivia 12 Ravenna 5:19.22 2 8
3 647 Erkkila, Hailey 9 Solon 5:24.89 5:23.01 2 6
4 431 Frost, Bina 11 Magnificat 5:30.00 5:25.93 2 5
5 116 Rowley, Ashleigh 10 Western Rese 5:30.00 5:26.81 2 4
6 329 Carrier, Sophie 9 Shaker Hts. 5:25.00 5:27.52 2 3
7 203 Leatherman, Lindse 9 Wadsworth 5:23.00 5:28.41 2 2
8 406 Koziol, Suzanne 12 Berkshire 5:30.00 5:33.31 2 1
9 618 Sandridge, Geneva 12 Solon 5:29.46 5:34.21 2
10 659 Rojeck, Abbey 10 Lake Catholi 5:27.00 5:34.28 2
11 663 Newhart, Kennedy 9 Lake Catholi 5:35.00 5:38.85 2
12 631 Caplice, Emily 12 Twinsburg 5:36.60 5:40.08 2
13 608 O'Connor, Emily 9 Twinsburg 5:38.00 5:40.67 2
14 252 Gilbert, Annie 12 Wadsworth 5:34.00 5:42.38 2
15 130 Grace, Casey 11 Leetonia 5:45.00 5:44.50 2
16 712 Markulin, Raquel 10 Canfield 5:51.10 5:45.64 1
17 Odenbrett, Laura 10 Cle. Heights 5:45.53 5:46.80 2
18 720 Mcnutt, Amelia 11 Firestone 5:48.00 5:46.85 1
19 942 Horton, Brianna 9 Louisville 5:52.87 5:52.22 1
20 402 Luther, Katelyn 12 Berkshire 5:30.00 5:56.03 2
21 408 VanCuren, Molly 11 Magnificat 5:55.00 5:59.41 1
22 302 Ross, Elana 11 Shaker Hts. 5:59.80 1
23 950 Beaver, Ashlee 10 Louisville 6:00.00 6:05.17 1
24 185 Bryan, Hannah 11 Mas. Jackson 5:50.00 6:06.63 1
25 526 Hunkus, Emma 9 Badger 5:55.00 6:12.23 1
26 388 Delbene, Maddie 10 Girard 6:10.00 6:17.55 1
27 900 Lawson, Shayla 10 Roosevelt 6:17.00 6:20.94 1
28 711 Reuschling, Maddie 10 Howland 6:02.00 6:21.75 1
29 Gilson, Hannah 9 Cle. Heights 6:25.15 6:35.86 1
30 DiCesare, Jillian 9 Warren G Har 6:58.00 6:44.64 1
31 714 Heald, Autumn 11 Howland 6:15.00 6:51.28 1

Event 12 Men 1600 Meter Run
Optimist Rec: R 4:11.95 5/4/2013 Kyle Mau, Hudson
Stadium: S 4:11.95 5/4/2013 Kyle Mau, Hudson

OHSAA Dl: @ 4:05.13 1988 Bob Kennedy, Westerville North

OHSAA D2: # 4:08.03 1985 Scott Fry, Sandusky Perkins

OHSAA D3: % 4:10.83 2007 Sam Borchers, Yellow Springs

Name Year School Seed Finals H# Points
1 602 Adams, Ryan 12 CcvCA 4:23.56 4:11.51R 2 0
2 619 Cohen, Danny 10 Solon 4:22.00 4:20.36 2 8
3 718 Hadley, Nathan 11 Boardman 4:29.00 4:25.05 2 6
4 602 Gogan, Josh 11 Twinsburg 4:26.00 4:26.13 2 5
5 676 Keating, Jacob 10 Lake Catholi 4:30.00 4:31.90 2 4
6 McVey, Ian 12 Stow-Munroe 4:33.21 2 3
7 823 Sparks, Allen 11 Maplewood 4:32.00 4:33.40 2 2
8 730 Kern, Chase 11 canfield 4:25.00 4:33.79 2 1
9 302 Moore, Justyn 11 Shaker Hts. 4:34.11 2
10 Holtz, Jonathan 10 Stow-Munroe 4:34.66 2
11 446 Pelletier, David 12 Berkshire 4:42.00 4:36.90 2
12 805 Morrison, Derek 12 Maplewood 4:30.00 4:37.13 2
13 909 Bach, Jon 11 Wadsworth 4:38.00 4:38.08 2
14 908 Gronow, Seth 9 Louisville 4:42.00 4:38.46 2
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15 130 Rozic, Matt 11 Austintown-F 4:35.00 4:38.83 2
16 201 carr, T.J. 10 Crestview 4:53.10 4:42.71 1
17 620 Visse, Chantz 9 Solon 4:45.00 4:43.17 1
18 762 Rodriguez, Oscar 11 st. Edward 4:50.00 4:44.84 1
19 631 McCarthy, Aaron 10 Twinsburg 4:45.00 4:45.46 1
20 305 Caffrey, James 12 Shaker Hts. 4:50.00 4:46.34 1
21 205 Laubacher, John 11 St. Thomas A 4:40.00 4:46.61 2
22 912 Thompson, William 12 Roosevelt 4:46.73 1
23 108 Inboden, Michael 11 Leetonia 4:48.00 4:47.14 1
24 124 Miller, Brett 12 Mas. Jackson 4:35.00 4:47.54 2
25 922 Miller, Nick 9 Wadsworth 4:38.00 4:48.67 2
26 720 Neff, Ethan 10 Howland 4:40.00 4:50.33 2
27 Hall, Jordan 11 Cle. Heights 4:51.00 4:50.79 1
28 100 Devenport, Ben 12 Austintown-F 4:45.00 4:50.83 1
29 129 Fehlman, Jared 12 Mas. Jackson 4:40.20 4:53.45 2
30 713 Papotto, Jimmy 11 St. Edward 4:50.00 4:55.09 1
31 Reeher, Cody 11 Badger 5:08.00 4:56.21 1
32 Welch, Andrew 10 Badger 5:10.00 4:56.59 1
33 656 Bailey, Nathaniel 11 CcvCAa 4:43.23 4:58.35 1
34 761 Scantling, Michael 9 Firestone 4:59.00 4:59.39 1
35 702 Lin, Noah 12 Firestone 4:59.00 5:00.86 1
36 221 Houser, Joe 12 Benedictine 5:16.00 5:09.81 1
37 963 Farrell, Alexander 9 Roosevelt 5:11.98 1
38 229 Roncagli, Connor 10 Benedictine 5:15.00 5:17.96 1
39 601 Campbell, Davion 10 Cle. Jfk 5:20.00 5:19.87 1
40 716 Stearns, Quintin 9 Howland 5:15.00 5:22.39 1
Event 13 Women 4x100 Meter Relay
Optimist Rec: R 48.04 5/1/2010 GlenOak, GlenOak

M Hackworth, K Thomas, R Boone, K Thomas
Wadsworth, Wadsworth

K Bennett, A Pallija, J Grant, B Peltz
Reynoldsburg, Reynoldsburg

Di Gause, De Gause, M Jenkins, F Washington
Columbus Bishop Hartley, Columbus Bishop Har
C Dixon, C Sykes, A Hoffman, A Cavin
Gates Mills Gilmour Academy, Gates Mills Gil
A Dahlhausen, K Drew, R Bloom, CLongino-Thomas

Stadium: S 47.70 5/30/2008

OHSAA D1: @ 45.99 6/2/2012
OHSAA D2: # 47.09 6/6/2009

OHSAA D3: % 48.70 6/6/2009

School Seed Finals H# Points
1 Twinsburg 48.70 48.14% 2 10
1) 620 McKinley, Lauryn 11 2) 604 Foote, Emmarie 11
3) 625 Sanborn, Brianna 11 4) 623 Jones, Raquel 9
2 Warren G Harding 49.00 48.93 2 8
1) Stroud, Chyna 12 2) Bercheni, Gariana 11
3) Cobb, Destiny 10 4) Richardson, Justice 11
3 Cle. Jfk 49.00 49.48 2 6
1) 619 Morgan, Taylor-Rose 9 2) 600 Cummings, Diamond 11
3) 607 Murray, Briauna 12 4) 611 Medley, Ayanna 10
4 Firestone 50.00 49.63 2 5
1) 706 Perry, Janelle 12 2) 735 Hood, Kameel 10
3) 723 Carter, Taliyah 12 4) 700 Baker, Eboni 10
5 Solon 49.66 50.39 2 4
1) 607 Butler, Jayla 11 2) 622 Vason, Allison 10
3) 652 Mitchell, Samantha 12 4) 630 McCoy, Lauren 12
6 Austintown-Fitch 49.48 50.59 2 3
1) 130 Davis, Ebony 12 2) 121 Rivera, Eva 9
3) 125 Barbel, Makaila 12 4) 101 Barnes, Tyra 11
7 Mas. Jackson 52.10 51.79 1 2
1) 157 Goraya, Jasreen 11 2) 123 Oliver, Bianca 12
3) 174 Oliver, Briana 12 4) 161 Campbell, Emma 12
8 Shaker Hts. 50.50 52.05 2 1
1) 324 Zimmerman, Janell 9 2) 321 McGinnis, Shania 11
3) 318 Talton, Deriona 11 4) 309 Husamadeen, Mekkah 11
9 Wadsworth 51.20 52.09 1
1) 245 Daulbaugh, Hannah 9 2) 269 Cook, Morgan 11
3) 263 Perebzak, Emily 11 4) 246 Williams, Brennan 11
10 Young. East 49.10 52.96 1
1) 713 Robinson, Taylor 10 2) 714 Wilson, Eve 9
3) 733 Crum, Jamira 9 4) 706 Spikes, Ke'Aisa 9
11 Louisville 52.30 53.25 1
1) 966 Shearer, Alexis 10 2) 942 Anderson, Abbey 9
3) 953 Guiley, Heather 9 4) 944 Beaver, Adriana 11
12 Roosevelt 53.85 53.52 1
1) 957 Crawford, Victoria 10 2) 979 Wright, Porsha 12
3) 955 Britt, Elaine 12 4) 959 Marsinek, Alex 12
13 Crestview 53.06 54.10 1
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1) 206 Watkins, Chayton 10 2) 208 Gilkinson, Taylor 10
3) 211 Jayne, Alexis 12 4) 207 Belding, Maura 11

14 Badger 54.74 54.94 1
1) 516 Skertic, Alexandra 10 2) 522 Miller, Megan 9
3) 510 Elser, Stacey 11 4) 524 Kramar, Taylor 12

—- Bedford 50.60 FS 2
1) 130 Spicer, Alawna 11 2) 107 Jones, Asia 11
3) 113 Thompson, Shai'aire 10 4) 151 Brown, Savannah 9

Event 14 Men 4x100 Meter Relay

Optimist Rec: R 42.18 5/4/2013 Cle. Heights, Cle. Heights
R Dickerson, S Gibson, M McShepard, J Jones

Stadium: S 41.50 2001 GlenOak, GlenOak
M. Miller, D. Williams, J. Anderson, D. Fox
OHSAA D1: @ 40.79 2002 Middletown, Middletown
T Thompson, N Ahmad, M Johnson, D Hunter
OHSAA D2: # 41.79 1981 Dayton Jefferson Township, Dayton Jefferson
R Bonner, B Britton, S Johnson, L Payne
OHSAA D3: % 42.08 1998 Columbus Bishop Hartley, Columbus Bishop Har
E Perdue, K Rose, A Groom, K Shade
School Seed Finals H# Points
1 Washington 42.89 42.91 3 10
1) 401 Koch, Jeff 11 2) 425 Jasinski, Austin 10
3) 418 Kemp, Justice 11 4) 410 Harper, Deionne 11
2 Copley 43.50 43.32 2 8
1) 20 Davis, Jared 11 2) 51 Bridges, Weston 10
3) 12 Boles, Kyle 11 4) 21 Knight, Aulden 12
3 Warren G Harding 43.00 43.33 3 6
1) Jones, Qua'Damaun 10 2) Cole, Tra'Cey 12
3) May, Justin 11 4) Murry, Keemari 11
4 Bedford 43.20 43.48 3 5
1) 134 Moss, Chawntez 11 2) 155 Odom, Cameron 11
3) 113 Adams, Emanuel 12 4) 161 Cloud, London 12
5 Streetsboro 43.80 43.66 2 4
1) 621 Franklin, Prince 12 2) 622 Jones, KeShun 9
3) 623 Williams, Johnathan 11 4) 612 Carter, Dakari 10
6 Cle. Jfk 42.77 43.98 3 3
1) 614 Majette, Tyrone 12 2) 600 Salters, Ronald 12
3) 610 Diaz, Anthony 11 4) 607 Young, Elijah 12
7 Solon 44.40 44.80 2 2
1) 637 Wilks, Thomas 9 2) 624 Sinclair, Darryl 10
3) 632 Brown, Devon 10 4) 633 Jackson, Melvin 10
8 Austintown-Fitch 43.49 44.85 3 1
1) 131 Hall, Darrin 12 2) 116 McWreath, Savon 12
3) 112 Smith, Randy 9 4) 146 Jetomo, Joey 10
9 Lake Catholic 44.50 44.87 2
1) 665 Conley, Kevin 9 2) 606 Robinson, Connor 12
3) 619 Hufgard, Dylan 10 4) 615 O'Toole, Bruce 12
10 East Palestine 44.30 45.01 2
1) 394 Pickett, Josh 11 2) 357 Molnar, James 11
3) 366 Monteleone, Nick 12 4) 353 Knight, Ronnie 11
11 Benedictine 43.60 45.18 2
1) 212 Ward, Aubrey 10 2) 223 Cross, Eric 9
3) 209 Fleming, Patrick 9 4) 225 Layne, Justin 11
12 Firestone 45.00 45.27 1
1) 763 Moore, Justin 9 2) 777 Floyd, Kay-el 10
3) 750 Armstrong, Courtlyn 11 4) 755 McClain, Isaiah 12
13 Shaker Hts. 43.50 45.29 3
1) 302 Irons, Khrisarean 11 2) 316 Botchway, Dallas 11
3) 315 Keaton, Demetri 10 4) 310 Dailey, Kishawn 9
14 Twinsburg 44.50 45.47 2
1) 620 Thornton, Amani 11 2) 644 Ssilas, Sean 10
3) 609 Eaton, James 11 4) 642 Smith, Shawn 11
15 St. Thomas Aquinas 45.00 45.57 2
1) 212 Grosswiller, Joe 11 2) 211 Howell, Carlos 11
3) 225 Sommers, Michael 10 4) 205 George, Andrew 10
16 St. Edward 46.50 45.77 1
1) 721 Wright, Cameron 11 2) 735 Dowell, Andrew 12
3) 736 Dowell, David 12 4) 777 Dowell, Mike 9
17 Euclid 43.00 45.96 3
1) 110 Pruitt, Dequan 10 2) 104 White, Hoover 11
3) 112 Berry, Aaron 11 4) 127 Lee, Ronald 9
18 Shaw 47.03 46.54 1
1) 418 Lumpkin, Hezekiah 10 2) Gandy, Javonte 10
3) 404 Whitting, Marquis 10 4) 439 Harris, Brandon 12
19 Bristol 46.00 46.83 1
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1) 927 Aliberti, Phil 10 2) 926 Sabat, Ben 12
3) 934 Gabrielson, Bryce 11 4) 927 Novicki, Nate 11
20 Crestview 45.90 47.16 1
1) 205 Hicks, Zack 11 2) 203 Foster, Dean 12
3) 206 Lindsay, Mitchell 9 4) 224 Moore, Daniel 9
21 Mas. Jackson 46.40 47.37 1
1) 139 0'Neill, Brandon 12 2) 145 Tirmonia, Jack 11
3) 113 Breen, Tommy 12 4) 117 Hyde, Sam 11
Event 15 Women 400 Meter Dash
Optimist Rec: R 55.61 5/1/2010 Kachay Hullum, Buchtel
Stadium: S 53.03 5/25/2007 Jessica Beard, Euclid
OHSAA D1l: @ 51.63 6/2/2007 Jessica Beard, Euclid
OHSAA D2: # 53.19 2005 Ayrizanna Favours, Col. Eastmoor Academy
OHSAA D3: % 55.23 2004 Brook Turner, Gates Mills Hawken
Name Year School Seed Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 680 Bull, Frances 12 Lake Catholi 55.90 56.97q 1
2 412 Ubbing, Anne 11 Magnificat 57.50 58.07qg 3
3 157 Tidmore, Brianna 11 Bedford 1:01.00 1:00.24g 6
4 111 Swindell, Marissa 12 Salem 59.92 1:00.66g 4
5 704 Gisstand, Ciara 10 Firestone 1:00.00 1:01.07q 5
6 634 Dobbins, Kila 11 Solon 1:01.51 1:01.34q 3
7 637 Grant, Taylor 9 Solon 1:01.35g 6
8 960 Miller, Hailey 10 Louisville 1:02.00 1:01.54g 1
9 Morris, Rayauna 11 Warren G Har 1:04.00 1:02.17 1
10 950 Spurlock, Korrin 9 Roosevelt 1:01.00 1:02.32 5
11 424 Harter, Anne 11 Magnificat 1:02.50 1:02.47 5 1:02.462
12 Cox, Ka'Naylah 11 Warren G Har 1:02.47 2 1:02.467
13 302 Jones, Nina 10 Warrensville 1:02.94 6
14 Briggs, Dayvione 10 Cle. Heights 1:00.69 1:02.96 6
15 641 Griffin, Camari 9 Twinsburg 1:02.20 1:03.29 3
16 855 Greenfield, Ryan 10 Lakewood 1:02.00 1:03.37 2
17 207 Belding, Maura 11 Crestview 1:02.00 1:03.44 1
18 230 Soehnlen, Kacee 10 St. Thomas A 1:01.76 1:03.62 2
19 154 Nunley, Courtney 11 Mas. Jackson 1:02.90 1:03.69 6
20 178 Kotitschke, Kim 11 Mas. Jackson 1:03.40 1:04.25 2
21 Moritz, Claire 9 Firestone 1:04.35 1
22 104 Hofmann, Kelly 9 Austintown-F 1:06.00 1:04.44 4
23 204 Miller, Kassity 9 Crestview 1:03.00 1:04.48 3
24 211 Soehnlen, Hannah 9 St. Thomas A 1:06.42 1:04.71 1
25 845 Krebs, Halle 10 Lakewood 1:04.87 5
26 242 Thayer, Shannon 11 Wadsworth 1:03.00 1:05.57 4
27 Hudson, Andrea 11 Cle. Heights 1:02.36 1:05.70 4
28 717 Scattino, Aundrea 9 Warren Jfk 1:03.00 1:06.17 5
29 901 Atkinson, Riley 9 Roosevelt 1:07.00 1:06.22 2
30 217 Cossick, Rachel 11 Wadsworth 1:04.00 1:06.25 2
31 743 Caffey, Samarra 10 Howland 1:05.00 1:06.38 6
32 528 Grexa, Amanda 9 Badger 1:05.22 1:06.81 5
33 510 Elser, Stacey 11 Badger 1:05.50 1:07.24 4
34 110 Thomas, Diamond 10 Austintown-F 1:08.47 2
35 306 Calhoun, Haley 12 shaker Hts. 1:08.93 3
36 301 Sawyer, Talia 12 Shaker Hts. 1:01.00 1:12.65 4
Event 15 Women 400 Meter Dash
Optimist Rec: R 55.61 5/1/2010 Kachay Hullum, Buchtel
Stadium: S 53.03 5/25/2007 Jessica Beard, Euclid
OHSAA Dl: @ 51.63 6/2/2007 Jessica Beard, Euclid
OHSAA D2: # 53.19 2005 Ayrizanna Favours, Col. Eastmoor Academy
OHSAA D3: % 55.23 2004 Brook Turner, Gates Mills Hawken
Name Year School Prelims Finals Points
Finals
1 680 Bull, Frances 12 Lake Catholi 56.97 55.81 10
2 412 Ubbing, Anne 11 Magnificat 58.07 57.52 8
3 111 Swindell, Marissa 12 Salem 1:00.66 59.89 6
4 157 Tidmore, Brianna 11 Bedford 1:00.24 1:00.00 5
5 637 Grant, Taylor 9 Solon 1:01.35 1:00.75 4
6 634 Dobbins, Kila 11 Solon 1:01.34 1:00.80 3
7 704 Gisstand, Ciara 10 Firestone 1:01.07 1:02.43 2
8 960 Miller, Hailey 10 Louisville 1:01.54 1:04.63 1
Preliminaries
9 Morris, Rayauna 11 Warren G Har 1:02.17
10 950 Spurlock, Korrin 9 Roosevelt 1:02.32
11 424 Harter, Anne 11 Magnificat 1:02.47
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12 Cox, Ka'Naylah 11 Warren G Har 1:02.47
13 302 Jones, Nina 10 Warrensville 1:02.94
14 Briggs, Dayvione 10 Cle. Heights 1:02.96
15 641 Griffin, Camari 9 Twinsburg 1:03.29
16 855 Greenfield, Ryan 10 Lakewood 1:03.37
17 207 Belding, Maura 11 Crestview 1:03.44
18 230 Soehnlen, Kacee 10 St. Thomas A 1:03.62
19 154 Nunley, Courtney 11 Mas. Jackson 1:03.69
20 178 Kotitschke, Kim 11 Mas. Jackson 1:04.25
21 Moritz, Claire 9 Firestone 1:04.35
22 104 Hofmann, Kelly 9 Austintown-F 1:04.44
23 204 Miller, Kassity 9 Crestview 1:04.48
24 211 Soehnlen, Hannah 9 St. Thomas A 1:04.71
25 845 Krebs, Halle 10 Lakewood 1:04.87
26 242 Thayer, Shannon 11 Wadsworth 1:05.57
27 Hudson, Andrea 11 Cle. Heights 1:05.70
28 717 Scattino, Aundrea 9 Warren Jfk 1:06.17
29 901 Atkinson, Riley 9 Roosevelt 1:06.22
30 217 Cossick, Rachel 11 Wadsworth 1:06.25
31 743 Caffey, Samarra 10 Howland 1:06.38
32 528 Grexa, Amanda 9 Badger 1:06.81
33 510 Elser, Stacey 11 Badger 1:07.24
34 110 Thomas, Diamond 10 Austintown-F 1:08.47
35 306 Calhoun, Haley 12 shaker Hts. 1:08.93
36 301 Sawyer, Talia 12 Shaker Hts. 1:12.65
Event 16 Men 400 Meter Dash
Optimist Rec: R 48.30 1988 Tony Anderson, Warren Reserve
Stadium: S 46.70 1988 Robert Smith, Euclid
OHSAA D1l: @ 45.59 1990 Chris Nelloms, Dayton Dunbar
OHSAA D2: # 47.22 5/26/2012 Alante Oliver, Dayton Thurgood Marshall
OHSAA D2: # 47.22 1982 Laron Brown, Dayton Roth
OHSAA D3: % 47.36 1997 Andrew Pierce, Yellow Springs
Name Year School Seed Prelims H#
1 105 Tillman, Brian 11 Euclid 49.00 49.96qg 1
2 111 Lake, Zack 12 Coventry 50.50 50.19q 4
3 636 Strozier, Christia 12 Twinsburg 51.50 50.73g 5
4 443 Storm, Kyle 12 Berkshire 51.20 50.84g 6
5 12 Boles, Kyle 11 Copley 50.50 50.91g 5
6 609 Ware, Darian 12 Cle. Jfk 50.50 51.07g 6
7 200 Schulz, Aaron 12 Lake Center 50.00 51.41g 2
8 975 Grant, Ryan 9 Roosevelt 51.71g 2
9 322 Brown II, Darrell 11 Shaker Hts. 51.91 2
10 147 Sales, Savion 10 Bedford 52.00 52.04 1
11 772 Thomas, Justin 11 st. Edward 52.20 52.17 1
12 602 Jones, Myron 10 Streetsboro 52.50 52.48 4
13 628 Jeffrey, Michael 12 Solon 52.94 52.51 7
14 210 Guarendi, Pete 12 st. Thomas A 51.15 52.59 7
15 632 Strozier, Julian 12 Twinsburg 53.50 52.76 2
16 638 Judd, Jerry 11 Streetsboro 53.50 52.80 1
17 123 Geidner, Frank 12 Austintown-F 50.20 52.82 3
18 114 Boutros, Nidal 12 Mas. Jackson 52.20 52.84 2
19 103 Williams, De'Quan 11 Euclid 51.00 53.26 7
20 937 Jones, Alex 10 Wadsworth 53.00 53.33 5
21 135 Harris, Donte 10 Bedford 53.00 53.60 3
22 959 Skolosh, Logan 11 Louisville 53.00 53.72 2
23 206 Lindsay, Mitchell 9 Crestview 52.70 53.87 7
23 114 Barbel, Marquis 10 Austintown-F 53.90 53.87 6
25 620 McCormick, Daniel 11 Solon 54.50 53.89 1
26 Huscroft, Robert 10 Badger 56.00 54.04 6
27 606 Smith, Bilal 10 Ccle. Jfk 53.50 54.29 3
28 911 Blackmon, Kelvon 9 Roosevelt 54.43 3
29 129 Skaggs, Jaret 11 Coventry 52.00 54.62 3
30 445 Noce, Vince 12 Berkshire 54.00 54.66 5
31 214 Goss, Tobin 12 Crestview 53.90 54.68 5
32 Hearst, George 11 Firestone 54.70 2
33 26 Smith, Anthony 12 Copley 54.00 54.73 7
34 712 Kristan, Bryan 12 Canfield 52.50 54.80 3
35 207 Looby, Alex 10 st. Thomas A 55.00 54.84 1
36 778 Lavin, Niko 12 St. Edward 54.00 55.02 6
37 113 Faulkner, Josh 12 Leetonia 53.80 55.15 4
38 Blackey, Kane 11 Warren G Har 53.00 55.35 6
39 132 Reed, Matt 12 Mas. Jackson 54.50 55.37 3
40 700 Plant, Bobby 11 Howland 54.50 55.84 2
41 411 Robertson, Josh 12 Cle. Heights 57.08 1
42 724 Hamilton, Duncan 10 Howland 56.20 57.54 7
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43 Bates, John 10 Badger 57.00 57.68 5
44 720 Hill, Michael 9 Warren Jfk 55.10 57.76 3
45 315 Loney, Alexander 11 Shaker Hts. 59.07 4
46 748 Louis, Kevon 9 Firestone 59.49 5
Event 16 Men 400 Meter Dash
Optimist Rec: R 48.30 1988 Tony Anderson, Warren Reserve
Stadium: S 46.70 1988 Robert Smith, Euclid
OHSAA D1l: @ 45.59 1990 Chris Nelloms, Dayton Dunbar
OHSAA D2: # 47.22 5/26/2012 Alante Oliver, Dayton Thurgood Marshall
OHSAA D2: # 47.22 1982 Laron Brown, Dayton Roth
OHSAA D3: % 47.36 1997 Andrew Pierce, Yellow Springs
Name Year School Prelims Finals Points
Finals
1 105 Tillman, Brian 11 Euclid 49.96 49.62 10
2 111 Lake, Zack 12 Coventry 50.19 49.78 8
3 609 Ware, Darian 12 Cle. Jfk 51.07 50.76 6
4 636 Strozier, Christia 12 Twinsburg 50.73 50.87 5
5 443 Storm, Kyle 12 Berkshire 50.84 51.15 4
6 200 Schulz, Aaron 12 Lake Center 51.41 52.15 3
7 975 Grant, Ryan 9 Roosevelt 51.71 52.57 2
8 12 Boles, Kyle 11 Copley 50.91 52.99 1
Preliminaries
9 322 Brown II, Darrell 11 Shaker Hts. 51.91
10 147 Sales, Savion 10 Bedford 52.04
11 772 Thomas, Justin 11 St. Edward 52.17
12 602 Jones, Myron 10 Streetsboro 52.48
13 628 Jeffrey, Michael 12 Solon 52.51
14 210 Guarendi, Pete 12 Sst. Thomas A 52.59
15 632 Strozier, Julian 12 Twinsburg 52.76
16 638 Judd, Jerry 11 Streetsboro 52.80
17 123 Geidner, Frank 12 Austintown-F 52.82
18 114 Boutros, Nidal 12 Mas. Jackson 52.84
19 103 Williams, De'Quan 11 Euclid 53.26
20 937 Jones, Alex 10 Wadsworth 53.33
21 135 Harris, Donte 10 Bedford 53.60
22 959 Skolosh, Logan 11 Louisville 53.72
23 206 Lindsay, Mitchell 9 Crestview 53.87
23 114 Barbel, Marquis 10 Austintown-F 53.87
25 620 McCormick, Daniel 11 Solon 53.89
26 Huscroft, Robert 10 Badger 54.04
27 606 Smith, Bilal 10 Cle. Jfk 54.29
28 911 Blackmon, Kelvon 9 Roosevelt 54.43
29 129 Skaggs, Jaret 11 Coventry 54.62
30 445 Noce, Vince 12 Berkshire 54.66
31 214 Goss, Tobin 12 Crestview 54.68
32 Hearst, George 11 Firestone 54.70
33 26 Smith, Anthony 12 Copley 54.73
34 712 Kristan, Bryan 12 Canfield 54.80
35 207 Looby, Alex 10 St. Thomas A 54.84
36 778 Lavin, Niko 12 St. Edward 55.02
37 113 Faulkner, Josh 12 Leetonia 55.15
38 Blackey, Kane 11 Warren G Har 55.35
39 132 Reed, Matt 12 Mas. Jackson 55.37
40 700 Plant, Bobby 11 Howland 55.84
41 411 Robertson, Josh 12 Cle. Heights 57.08
42 724 Hamilton, Duncan 10 Howland 57.54
43 Bates, John 10 Badger 57.68
44 720 Hill, Michael 9 Warren Jfk 57.76
45 315 Loney, Alexander 11 Shaker Hts. 59.07
46 748 Louis, Kevon 9 Firestone 59.49
Event 17 Women 300 Meter Hurdles
Optimist Rec: R 42.96 5/7/2011 Kaila Barber, Midpark
Stadium: S 41.86 2009 Nicole Pachol, Howland
OHSAA D1: @ 40.79 2000 Tiffany Flomo, Groveport-Madison
OHSAA D2: # 42.24 5/1/2010 Chelsea Scott, Columbus Bishop Hartley
OHSAA D3: % 42.61 6/5/2010 Teddi Jo Maslowski, Steub. Catholic Central
Name Year School Seed Prelims H#
1 Bercheni, Gariana 11 Warren G Har 44.92 45.89qg 2
2 Jackson, Aisha 11 Warren G Har 44.90 46.44qg 1
3 532 Pryce, Tiffany 12 Stow-Munroe 47.27qg 1
4 940 Kring, Devin 11 Louisville 47.89 47.41g 3
5 263 Perebzak, Emily 11 Wadsworth 48.20 48.12g 5
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6 Williams, Shenell 11 Cle. Heights 48.60 48.73qg 5
7 340 Wells, Mariah 9 Shaker Hts. 50.00 48.899 5
8 559 Stout, Jessie 11 Stow-Munroe 49.38g 2
9 472 Bush, Kaeley 11 Magnificat 48.90 49.63 4
10 302 Jones, Nina 10 Warrensville 49.83 3
11 151 Brown, Savannah 9 Bedford 50.00 49.87 4
12 530 Blandine, Tori 10 Newton Falls 49.00 49.95 2 49.941
13 723 Smith, Jennifer 9 Canfield 50.80 49.95 3 49.943
14 505 Larrison, April 11 Badger 50.60 50.34 1
15 Taylor, Malajah 12 Cle. Heights 50.01 50.66 3
16 224 Quinn, Ashley 9 Wadsworth 50.70 50.91 2
17 355 Marsico, Emily 10 Girard 49.00 51.00 1
18 958 Guist, Brynn 10 Louisville 50.20 51.07 2
19 130 Grace, Hannah 12 Western Rese 49.00 51.14 1
20 218 Beskitt, Amy 11 St. Thomas A 52.00 51.30 5
21 624 Hayes, Autumn 11 Solon 51.97 51.71 5
22 522 Miller, Megan 9 Badger 52.40 51.82 4
23 163 McKinney, Whitney 12 Mas. Jackson 52.80 51.84 3
24 603 Anthony, Darreyell 12 Twinsburg 49.90 51.94 4
25 135 Brown, Sebrina 11 Bedford 53.00 51.99 1
26 401 McCaffrey, Erin 11 Magnificat 50.50 52.23 1
27 974 Myers, Amiah 9 Roosevelt 54.20 52.80 2
28 605 Boos, Elise 10 Solon 53.44 53.00 1
29 836 Klann, Lauren 10 Lakewood 53.00 53.37 2
30 903 Pilon, Olivia 12 Bristol 51.80 55.12 4
Event 17 Women 300 Meter Hurdles
Optimist Rec: R 42.96 5/7/2011 Kaila Barber, Midpark
Stadium: S 41.86 2009 Nicole Pachol, Howland
OHSAA D1l: @ 40.79 2000 Tiffany Flomo, Groveport-Madison
OHSAA D2: # 42.24 5/1/2010 Chelsea Scott, Columbus Bishop Hartley
OHSAA D3: % 42.61 6/5/2010 Teddi Jo Maslowski, Steub. Catholic Central
Name Year School Prelims Finals Points
Finals
1 Bercheni, Gariana 11 Warren G Har 45.89 45.60 10
2 532 Pryce, Tiffany 12 Stow-Munroe 47.27 46.65 8
3 940 Kring, Devin 11 Louisville 47.41 47.69 6
4 Jackson, Aisha 11 Warren G Har 46.44 48.16 5
5 263 Perebzak, Emily 11 Wadsworth 48.12 49.47 4
6 Williams, Shenell 11 Cle. Heights 48.73 49.60 3
7 559 Stout, Jessie 11 Stow-Munroe 49.38 49.92 2
8 340 Wells, Mariah 9 Shaker Hts. 48.89 50.05 1
Preliminaries
9 472 Bush, Kaeley 11 Magnificat 49.63
10 302 Jones, Nina 10 Warrensville 49.83
11 151 Brown, Savannah 9 Bedford 49.87
12 530 Blandine, Tori 10 Newton Falls 49.95
13 723 Smith, Jennifer 9 Canfield 49.95
14 505 Larrison, April 11 Badger 50.34
15 Taylor, Malajah 12 Cle. Heights 50.66
16 224 Quinn, Ashley 9 Wadsworth 50.91
17 355 Marsico, Emily 10 Girard 51.00
18 958 Guist, Brynn 10 Louisville 51.07
19 130 Grace, Hannah 12 Western Rese 51.14
20 218 Beskitt, Amy 11 st. Thomas A 51.30
21 624 Hayes, Autumn 11 Solon 51.71
22 522 Miller, Megan 9 Badger 51.82
23 163 McKinney, Whitney 12 Mas. Jackson 51.84
24 603 Anthony, Darreyell 12 Twinsburg 51.94
25 135 Brown, Sebrina 11 Bedford 51.99
26 401 McCaffrey, Erin 11 Magnificat 52.23
27 974 Myers, Amiah 9 Roosevelt 52.80
28 605 Boos, Elise 10 Solon 53.00
29 836 Klann, Lauren 10 Lakewood 53.37
30 903 Pilon, Olivia 12 Bristol 55.12
Event 18 Men 300 Meter Hurdles
Optimist Rec: R 36.83 2001 Derrick Williams, GlenOak
Stadium: S 36.64 2001 Derrick Williams, GlenOak
OHSAA D1l: @ 35.96 6/2/2012 Donovan Robertson, Berea
OHSAA D2: # 36.69 2003 Austin Wechter, Shelby
OHSAA D3: % 36.32 6/7/2014 John Lint, Columbus Academy
Name Year School Seed Prelims H#
1 722 Zallow, Chad 12 Warren Jfk 36.85 39.30g 1
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2 634 Duricky, Connor 10 Lake Catholi 40.40 39.83g 3
3 628 Ludwig, Matt 12 Lake Catholi 39.00 40.64q 2
4 639 Musick, Clayton 11 Solon 40.54 40.68g 6
5 Morris, Thomas 10 Warrensville 40.50 40.71g 4
6 Jones, Jermanie 12 Warren G Har 41.10 40.91g 5
7 154 Cloud, Trent 10 Bedford 42.00 41.52g 1
8 403 Taylor, Malik 12 Cle. Heights 41.52 41.70g 2
9 914 Baier, Bennett 12 Wadsworth 41.00 42.02 6
10 White, Garrett 10 Cle. Heights 41.28 42.18 3
11 127 Krohn, Zach 10 Austintown-F 41.19 42.53 4
12 102 Beany, Dylan 9 Austintown-F 44.11 42.56 6
13 73 Garrett, Ashten 11 Copley 43.00 42.64 6
14 11 Chapman-Smith, Rya 11 Copley 43.50 42.97 1
15 589 Brown, Austin 12 Newton Falls 42.00 43.52 3
16 612 Holden, Will 12 Twinsburg 43.00 43.55 4
17 112 Brandon, Cameron 11 Bedford 43.00 43.87 6
18 753 Bell, Robert 12 Firestone 43.00 43.97 5
19 Wlliams, Darshun 9 Firestone 42.00 44.06 2
20 927 Novicki, Nate 11 Bristol 42.00 44.31 1
21 740 Williams, Jacob 10 Howland 45.60 44.64 6
22 913 Eshelman, Zach 12 Wadsworth 43.80 44.71 2
23 120 Whitehead, Carring 11 Euclid 44.50 44.75 5
24 313 Willis, Kameron 10 Shaker Hts. 45.00 44.80 4
25 Edgerson, Julian 9 Twinsburg 45.30 44.89 3
26 156 Christensen, Nick 12 Mas. Jackson 43.00 44.92 5
27 611 Florence, Jonte 11 Streetsboro 44.00 44.98 6
28 215 Kiner, Hunter 12 Triway 43.50 45.23 1
29 214 Looby, Anthony 10 St. Thomas A 44.00 45.28 3
30 233 Rich, Nathan 10 St. Thomas A 45.50 45.72 4
31 304 Dismukes, Jamir 9 Shaker Hts. 46.00 45.75 6
32 611 Dillard, Isaiah 9 Solon 45.74 45.77 5
33 934 Gabrielson, Bryce 11 Bristol 44.00 45.94 5
34 Holston, Tim 12 Warrensville 44.70 46.01 3
35 984 Parmer, Emari 10 Roosevelt 46.31 1
36 118 White, Adam 10 Euclid 44.00 46.53 4
37 218 Gricar, Jacob 10 Benedictine 43.20 46.55 2
38 735 Elliot, Jonathan 9 Howland 47.63 3
39 725 Accordino, Sam 09 Canfield 45.30 48.08 2
40 219 Dinovo, Matt 9 Benedictine 45.20 48.21 1
41 725 Mckinley, Rayshawn 11 Warren Jfk 45.60 48.61 5
42 720 Hennie, Tommy 11 St. Edward 47.00 48.96 4
Event 18 Men 300 Meter Hurdles
Optimist Rec: R 36.83 2001 Derrick Williams, GlenOak
Stadium: S 36.64 2001 Derrick Williams, GlenOak
OHSAA D1l: @ 35.96 6/2/2012 Donovan Robertson, Berea
OHSAA D2: # 36.69 2003 Austin Wechter, Shelby
OHSAA D3: % 36.32 6/7/2014 John Lint, Columbus Academy
Name Year School Prelims Finals Points
Finals
1 722 Zallow, Chad 12 Warren Jfk 39.30 37.60 10
2 628 Ludwig, Matt 12 Lake Catholi 40.64 39.00 8
3 634 Duricky, Connor 10 Lake Catholi 39.83 39.79 6
4 Morris, Thomas 10 Warrensville 40.71 41.13 5
5 639 Musick, Clayton 11 Solon 40.68 41.18 4
6 403 Taylor, Malik 12 Cle. Heights 41.70 41.42 3
7 Jones, Jermanie 12 Warren G Har 40.91 43.18 2
8 154 Cloud, Trent 10 Bedford 41.52 43.29 1
Preliminaries
9 914 Baier, Bennett 12 Wadsworth 42.02
10 White, Garrett 10 Cle. Heights 42.18
11 127 Krohn, Zach 10 Austintown-F 42.53
12 102 Beany, Dylan 9 Austintown-F 42.56
13 73 Garrett, Ashten 11 Copley 42.64
14 11 Chapman-Smith, Rya 11 Copley 42.97
15 589 Brown, Austin 12 Newton Falls 43.52
16 612 Holden, Will 12 Twinsburg 43.55
17 112 Brandon, Cameron 11 Bedford 43.87
18 753 Bell, Robert 12 Firestone 43.97
19 Wlliams, Darshun 9 Firestone 44.06
20 927 Novicki, Nate 11 Bristol 44 .31
21 740 Williams, Jacob 10 Howland 44.64
22 913 Eshelman, Zach 12 Wadsworth 44 .71
23 120 Whitehead, Carring 11 Euclid 44.75
24 313 Willis, Kameron 10 Shaker Hts. 44.80
25 Edgerson, Julian 9 Twinsburg 44,89
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26 156 Christensen, Nick 12 Mas. Jackson 44.92
27 611 Florence, Jonte 11 Streetsboro 44.98
28 215 Kiner, Hunter 12 Triway 45.23
29 214 Looby, Anthony 10 St. Thomas A 45.28
30 233 Rich, Nathan 10 St. Thomas A 45.72
31 304 Dismukes, Jamir 9 Shaker Hts. 45.75
32 611 Dillard, Isaiah 9 Solon 45.77
33 934 Gabrielson, Bryce 11 Bristol 45.94
34 Holston, Tim 12 Warrensville 46.01
35 984 Parmer, Emari 10 Roosevelt 46.31
36 118 White, Adam 10 Euclid 46.53
37 218 Gricar, Jacob 10 Benedictine 46.55
38 735 Elliot, Jonathan 9 Howland 47.63
39 725 Accordino, Sam 09 Canfield 48.08
40 219 Dinovo, Matt 9 Benedictine 48.21
41 725 Mckinley, Rayshawn 11 Warren Jfk 48.61
42 720 Hennie, Tommy 11 St. Edward 48.96
Event 19 Women 800 Meter Run
Optimist Rec: R 2:10.40 1999 Kimberly Jordan, Clev. Collinwood
Stadium: S 2:07.14 1996 Candace Nicholson, Beaumont
OHSAA D1l: @ 2:07.14 1996 Candace Nicholson, Cleveland Hts. Beaumont
OHSAA D2: # 2:08.91 6/5/2010 Taylor Hatfield, Chill. Zane Trace
OHSAA D3: % 2:09.77 6/6/2009 Stephanie Morgan, Barnesville
Name Year School Seed Finals H# Points
Finals
1 103 Dolak, Lauren 9 Austintown-F 2:20.00 2:18.86 2 0
2 315 Mesiano, Sara 11 Shaker Hts. 2:20.00 2:19.86 2 8
3 221 Soehnlen, Kalee 10 st. Thomas A 2:20.85 2:19.88 2 6
4 411 Koziol, Melissa 12 Berkshire 2:25.00 2:25.69 2 5
5 360 Trebella, Makayla 10 Girard 2:26.00 2:25.71 2 4
6 407 Dornback, Christin 12 Berkshire 2:25.00 2:26.85 2 3
7 810 Shaw, Mallory 11 Lakewood 2:27.06 2 2
8 Moritz, Claire 9 Firestone 2:30.00 2:27.49 1 1
9 105 Shivers, Anna 12 Salem 2:28.00 2:27.71 2
10 605 Edwards, Leah 12 Twinsburg 2:28.70 2:27.72 2
11 Sperry, Samantha 11 Warren G Har 2:28.00 2:28.48 2
12 712 Markulin, Raquel 10 Canfield 2:28.10 2:28.52 2
13 618 Sandridge, Geneva 12 Solon 2:26.08 2:28.61 2
14 647 Erkkila, Hailey 9 Solon 2:29.62 2:29.67 2
15 431 Frost, Bina 11 Magnificat 2:31.31 2
16 117 Foster, Jocelyn 11 Bedford 2:29.00 2:32.47 2
17 106 Goist, Jessica 9 Austintown-F 2:25.00 2:32.74 2
18 913 Michael, Kimberly 12 Bristol 2:33.00 2:32.99 1
19 227 Grigsby, Payton 9 Wadsworth 2:28.00 2:33.59 2
20 403 Dunstan, Katie 9 Magnificat 2:34.00 2:33.87 1
21 668 Irwin, Kayley 10 Twinsburg 2:35.00 2:34.39 1
22 961 Lairson, Sarah 10 Louisville 2:40.27 2:36.90 1
23 547 Nemecek, Paige 9 Stow-Munroe 2:37.22 1
24 517 Gluth, Shelby 9 Stow-Munroe 2:39.06 2
25 204 Priest, Moira 12 Wadsworth 2:35.00 2:39.37 1
26 Briggs, Dayvione 10 Cle. Heights 2:25.15 2:41.66 2
27 638 Flick, Kayla 10 Streetsboro 2:40.00 2:42.01 1
28 702 Krafcik, Emily 11 Howland 2:43.00 2:45.42 1
29 503 Flowers, Chloe 9 Badger 2:44.00 2:46.18 1
30 761 Orosz, Emma 10 Firestone 2:50.00 2:46.25 1
31 508 Bevilacqua, Kately 11 Badger 2:45.00 2:51.09 1
32 Gilson, Sophie 9 Cle. Heights 2:43.23 2:52.82 1
33 379 Drennen, Haley 10 Girard 2:45.00 2:55.81 1
34 713 Chambers, Kaitlyn 9 Howland 2:55.00 2:56.15 1
Event 20 Men 800 Meter Run
Optimist Rec: R 1:54.26 5/1/2010 Brad Adams, Cuy. Val. Ch
Stadium: S 1:52.19 1997 Brandon Smith, Massillon Perry
OHSAA D1: @ 1:48.93 2001 Mark Sylvester, Cleveland St. Ignatius
OHSAA D2: # 1:50.77 6/7/2008 Cory Leslie, Sandusky Perkins
OHSAA D3: % 1:51.54 6/2/2007 Samuel Borchers, Yellow Springs
Name Year School Seed Finals H# Points
1 602 Adams, Ryan 12 cvca 1:54.58 1:52.135 3 0
2 916 Mau, Kyle 12 Hudson 1:57.12 1:55.20 3 8
3 619 Cohen, Danny 10 Solon 1:58.00 1:57.81 3 6
4 602 Pritchard, Jordan 12 Lake Catholi 1:57.00 1:58.29 3 5
5 Szalay, Gabe 9 Wadsworth 1:58.00 1:58.30 3 4
6 911 Chaplik, Nick 10 Louisville 1:58.00 1:58.57 3 3
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7 658 Bull, Matt 10 Lake Catholi 2:01.00 1:59.49 3
8 827 Hall, Jake 10 Maplewood 2:01.30 2:02.19 3
9 103 Williams, De'Quan 11 Euclid 2:02.00 2:02.50 3
10 724 Meeks, Jacob 11 Mass. Perry 2:02.00 2:02.73 3
11 152 Haywood, Anthony 12 Bedford 2:05.00 2:03.59 2
12 212 Miller, E.J. 12 Crestview 2:03.30 2:04.25 2
13 747 Isaiah, Darcy 11 Firestone 2:02.00 2:04.27 3
14 728 Baker, Quinn 11 st. Edward 2:12.00 2:04.88 1
15 Salter, Alvin 10 Warren G Har 2:05.00 2:05.46 2
16 107 Jones, Tyrus 12 Mas. Jackson 2:04.50 2:05.60 2
17 712 Gulling, Patrick 12 St. Edward 2:12.00 2:05.65 1
18 301 Lief, Brian 12 shaker Hts. 2:00.00 2:05.87 3
19 607 Roberson, Justin 11 Twinsburg 2:05.00 2:06.06 2
20 Lovell, Roman 11 Stow-Munroe 2:06.20 2
21 617 Gross, Max 10 Solon 2:04.50 2:06.29 2
22 722 Harigan, Tyler 10 Howland 2:10.10 2:06.58 1
23 912 Thompson, William 12 Roosevelt 2:06.70 1
24 319 O'Neill, Peter 12 Shaker Hts. 2:05.00 2:07.17 2
25 Cobbs, Tahir 11 Cle. Heights 2:08.00 2:07.23 2
26 446 Pelletier, David 12 Berkshire 2:05.00 2:07.53 2
27 27 Burton, Austin 12 Copley 2:04.00 2:07.55 2
28 113 Gibson, Garen 12 Austintown-F 2:02.00 2:07.63 3
29 921 Murray, Noah 10 Louisville 2:05.00 2:08.16 2
30 Richner, Seth 11 Twinsburg 2:05.00 2:08.26 2
31 162 Shively, Nate 12 Austintown-F 2:03.00 2:09.21 2
32 616 Todd, Malik 12 Streetsboro 2:12.00 2:09.33 1
33 19 Davis, Jacob 12 Copley 2:08.00 2:09.35 2
34 Collins, Na'Shawn 10 Cle. Heights 2:08.00 2:09.56 2
35 Payton, Jonathon 12 Warrensville 2:08.50 2:10.08 2
36 702 Dotson, Connor 11 Howland 2:10.70 1
37 445 Noce, Vince 12 Berkshire 2:05.00 2:10.73 2
38 612 Crawford, Benjamin 11 Cle. Jfk 2:00.00 2:11.11 3
39 972 Condos, Nicholas 11 Roosevelt 2:11.93 1
40 117 Hyde, Sam 11 Mas. Jackson 2:08.60 2:12.31 2
41 Moses, Donovon 10 Shaw 2:15.69 1
42 932 Howard, Zack 11 Bristol 2:19.00 2:15.83 1
43 244 Currie, Kenneth 12 Benedictine 2:12.20 2:16.96 1
44 Reeher, Ty 10 Badger 2:12.00 2:18.01 1
45 414 Young, Desmyn 12 Shaw 2:15.16 2:20.77 1
46 Hunkus, Davis 11 Badger 2:24.00 2:21.74 1
47 255 James, Ronnie 10 Benedictine 2:23.00 2:29.17 1
48 217 Wilson, Ethan 10 Lake Center 2:29.38 1
Event 21 Women 200 Meter Dash
Optimist Rec: R 24.09 5/1/2010 Kandace Thomas, GlenOak
Stadium: S 23.80 5/30/2008 Aareon Payne, Cle. Hts. Be
OHSAA D1: @ 23.65 6/2/2007 Aareon Payne, Cleveland Hts. Beaumont
OHSAA D2: # 24.05 2004 Cachet Murray, Girard
OHSAA D3: % 24.19 2009 Candace Longino-Thomas, Gates Mills Gilmour
Name Year School Seed Prelims Wind H#
Preliminaries
1 555 Shaver, Sam 12 Stow-Munroe 25.70q -1.5 2
2 604 Foote, Emmarie 11 Twinsburg 25.60 26.02g -2.2 3
3 630 McCoy, Lauren 12 Solon 25.75 26.18qg -2.2 4
4 Stroud, Chyna 12 Warren G Har 25.38 26.50g -1.5 2
5 622 Vason, Allison 10 Solon 26.58q -2.2 3
6 130 Davis, Ebony 12 Austintown-F 26.14 26.62qg -2.2 4
7 700 Baker, Eboni 10 Firestone 26.70 26.629g -2.2 3
8 620 McKinley, Lauryn 11 Twinsburg 26.00 26.72q -0.6 5
9 433 Turley, Malia 12 Washington 26.03 26.77 -4.2 6
10 704 Gisstand, Ciara 10 Firestone 26.40 26.83 -1.5 2
11 125 Barbel, Makaila 12 Austintown-F 26.85 26.91 -0.6 5
12 Richardson, Justic 11 Warren G Har 25.32 26.93 -3.4 1
13 111 Swindell, Marissa 12 Salem 26.80 26.98 -2.2 4
14 Kidd, Karlissa 12 Cle. Heights 27.83 27.28 -1.5 2
15 605 Nevels, Savannah 10 Streetsboro 27.00 27.49 -4.2 6
16 726 LaMonica, Antonell 10 Warren Jfk 26.10 27.85 -4.2 6
17 McGregor, Jade 11 Cle. Heights 26.43 27.91 -3.4 1
18 368 Wolfe, Tarayla 10 Girard 27.90 28.15 -3.4 1
19 301 Sawyer, Talia 12 Shaker Hts. 26.50 28.18 -3.4 1
20 913 Michael, Kimberly 12 Bristol 27.77 28.23 -3.4 1
21 154 Nunley, Courtney 11 Mas. Jackson 26.90 28.34 -4.2 6
22 377 Hamilton, Kacian 10 Girard 28.00 28.49 -2.2 4
23 966 Shearer, Alexis 10 Louisville 27.26 28.51 -0.6 5
24 246 Williams, Brennan 11 Wadsworth 27.30 28.53 -=-2.2 4
25 942 Anderson, Abbey 9 Louisville 28.40 28.88 -2.2 3
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26 220 Szalay, Regan 11 Wadsworth 28.50 29.00 -0.6 5
27 207 Belding, Maura 11 Crestview 26.70 29.04 -1.5 2
28 456 Feliciano, Mica 9 Magnificat 28.30 29.14 -4.2 6
29 150 Mocanu, Bianca 12 Mas. Jackson 28.80 29.68 -3.4 1
30 530 Blandine, Tori 10 Newton Falls 27.50 29.78 -2.2 3
31 524 Kramar, Taylor 12 Badger 28.40 29.91 -4.2 6
32 957 Crawford, Victoria 10 Roosevelt 28.95 29.95 -3.4 1
33 516 Skertic, Alexandra 10 Badger 28.30 29.97 -0.6 5
34 Robinson, Jordan 9 Lakewood 30.28 -2.2 3
35 305 Edwards, Tahj-Mari 11 Warrensville 30.50 -4.2 6
36 214 Ryan, Karis 12 Lake Center 30.60 31.18 -2.2 4
Event 21 Women 200 Meter Dash
Optimist Rec: R 24.09 5/1/2010 Kandace Thomas, GlenOak
Stadium: S 23.80 5/30/2008 Aareon Payne, Cle. Hts. Be
OHSAA D1: @ 23.65 6/2/2007 Aareon Payne, Cleveland Hts. Beaumont
OHSAA D2: # 24.05 2004 Cachet Murray, Girard
OHSAA D3: % 24.19 2009 Candace Longino-Thomas, Gates Mills Gilmour
Name Year School Prelims Finals Wind Points
Finals
1 555 Shaver, Sam 12 Stow-Munroe 25.70 24.90 -1.5 10
2 604 Foote, Emmarie 11 Twinsburg 26.02 25.05 -1.5 8
3 630 McCoy, Lauren 12 Solon 26.18 25.77 -1.5 6
4 433 Turley, Malia 12 Washington 26.77 25.79 -1.5 5
5 704 Gisstand, Ciara 10 Firestone 26.83 26.24 -=1.5 4
6 620 McKinley, Lauryn 11 Twinsburg 26.72 26.37 -1.5 3
7 622 Vason, Allison 10 Solon 26.58 26.99 -1.5 2
Preliminaries
4 Stroud, Chyna 12 Warren G Har 26.50
6 130 Davis, Ebony 12 Austintown-F 26.62
7 700 Baker, Eboni 10 Firestone 26.62
11 125 Barbel, Makaila 12 Austintown-F 26.91
12 Richardson, Justic 11 Warren G Har 26.93
13 111 Swindell, Marissa 12 Salem 26.98
14 Kidd, Karlissa 12 Cle. Heights 27.28
15 605 Nevels, Savannah 10 Streetsboro 27.49
16 726 LaMonica, Antonell 10 Warren Jfk 27.85
17 McGregor, Jade 11 Cle. Heights 27.91
18 368 Wolfe, Tarayla 10 Girard 28.15
19 301 Sawyer, Talia 12 Shaker Hts. 28.18
20 913 Michael, Kimberly 12 Bristol 28.23
21 154 Nunley, Courtney 11 Mas. Jackson 28.34
22 377 Hamilton, Kacian 10 Girard 28.49
23 966 Shearer, Alexis 10 Louisville 28.51
24 246 Williams, Brennan 11 Wadsworth 28.53
25 942 Anderson, Abbey 9 Louisville 28.88
26 220 Szalay, Regan 11 Wadsworth 29.00
27 207 Belding, Maura 11 Crestview 29.04
28 456 Feliciano, Mica 9 Magnificat 29.14
29 150 Mocanu, Bianca 12 Mas. Jackson 29.68
30 530 Blandine, Tori 10 Newton Falls 29.78
31 524 Kramar, Taylor 12 Badger 29.91
32 957 Crawford, Victoria 10 Roosevelt 29.95
33 516 Skertic, Alexandra 10 Badger 29.97
34 Robinson, Jordan 9 Lakewood 30.28
35 305 Edwards, Tahj-Mari 11 Warrensville 30.50
36 214 Ryan, Karis 12 Lake Center 31.18
Event 22 Men 200 Meter Dash
Optimist Rec: R 21.49 1992 Matt Thiery, Champion
Stadium: S 21.00 1989 Robert Smith, Euclid
OHSAA D1: @ 20.47 1990 Chris Nelloms, Dayton Dunbar
OHSAA D2: # 21.37 5/26/2012 Lamar Hargrove, Cin. North College Hill
OHSAA D3: % 21.50 1995 Denver Williams, Cadiz
Optimist Rec: R 21.49 2012 Anthony Young, St. Edward
Name Year School Seed Prelims Wind H#
1 612 Carter, Dakari 10 Streetsboro 22.20 22.08g -0.1 7
2 110 Harrington, Joe 12 Austintown-F 21.93 22.14q -0.7 2
3 718 Coates, Jacob 10 Warren Jfk 22.20 22.23q -0.1 7
4 610 Diaz, Anthony 11 Cle. Jfk 21.97 22.42q -0.2 3
5 155 Odom, Cameron 11 Bedford 22.50 22.61g -1.1 4
6 929 Blamble, Matt 11 Wadsworth 22.10 22.699g -1.6 5
7 131 Hall, Darrin 12 Austintown-F 22.59 22.99q -0.2 3
8 627 Harris, Brandon 12 CvCA 21.92 23.099g -2.6 1
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9 21 Knight, Aulden 12 Copley 22.40 23.10 -2.3 6
10 622 Jones, KeShun 9 Streetsboro 23.40 23.13 -0.2 3
11 Lawson, T.J. 12 Stow-Munroe 23.29 -0.2 3
12 777 Floyd, Kay-el 10 Firestone 23.10 23.32 -0.1 7
13 Davis, Shakorie 10 Cle. Heights 22.92 23.33 -0.7 2
14 705 Lanier, Jordan 11 Howland 23.10 23.35 -0.1 7
15 735 Dowell, Andrew 12 St. Edward 23.90 23.44 -0.2 3
16 Cole, Tra'Cey 12 Warren G Har 22.90 23.50 -2.6 1
17 722 Williams, Troy 11 Canfield 23.00 23.53 -2.3 6
18 443 Storm, Kyle 12 Berkshire 23.30 23.55 -0.7 2
19 Jones, Qua'Damaun 10 Warren G Har 23.40 23.56 -0.7 2
20 901 Scott, Desmond 10 Roosevelt 23.71 -1.6 5
21 127 Lee, Ronald 9 Euclid 23.30 23.75 -0.2 3
22 601 Suggs, Rodney 11 Solon 23.34 23.76 -2.6 1 23.759
23 104 white, Hoover 11 Euclid 22.60 23.76 -0.7 2 23.760
24 161 Cloud, London 12 Bedford 23.00 23.80 -0.2 3
25 172 Falasca, Joe 12 Western Rese 22.50 23.87 -1.6 5
26 200 Schulz, Aaron 12 Lake Center 22.90 23.90 -2.6 1
27 937 Jones, Alex 10 Wadsworth 23.20 23.91 -2.3 6
28 322 Brown II, Darrell 11 shaker Hts. 24.50 23.98 -2.3 6
29 715 Grant, A.J. 12 Warren Jfk 23.44 24.08 -1.1 4
30 637 Wilks, Thomas 9 Solon 23.84 24.18 -1.1 4
31 Frazier, Jerred 12 Cle. Heights 24.25 -2.3 6
32 47 Davis, Cameron 10 Copley 23.50 24.28 -1.6 5
33 218 Contrucci, Michael 9 St. Thomas A 23.80 24.30 -0.1 7
34 206 Zavarelli, Joey 12 Lake Center 23.20 24.42 -1.6 5
35 750 Armstrong, Courtly 11 Firestone 24.52 -2.3 6
36 113 Breen, Tommy 12 Mas. Jackson 24.30 24.61 -0.2 3
37 623 Eaton, Jared 10 Twinsburg 24.60 24.77 -0.1 7
38 Huscroft, Robert 10 Badger 25.60 24.84 -1.6 5
39 926 Sabat, Ben 12 Bristol 24.20 24.85 -0.7 2
40 206 Fleenor, Jacob 10 st. Thomas A 24.55 25.19 -1.1 4
41 315 Loney, Alexander 11 Shaker Hts. 25.28 -1.1 4
42 132 Reed, Matt 12 Mas. Jackson 24.20 25.54 -2.6 1
43 210 Mellinger, Joey 12 Crestview 25.73 -1.6 5
44 Kirby, George 12 Badger 27.40 -1.1 4
- 209 Fleming, Patrick 9 Benedictine FS -1.1 4

Event 22 Men 200 Meter Dash
Optimist Rec: R 21.49 1992 Matt Thiery, Champion
Stadium: S 21.00 1989 Robert Smith, Euclid

OHSAA D1l: @ 20.47 1990 Chris Nelloms, Dayton Dunbar

OHSAA D2: # 21.37 5/26/2012 Lamar Hargrove, Cin. North College Hill

OHSAA D3: % 21.50 1995 Denver Williams, Cadiz
Optimist Rec: R 21.49 2012 Anthony Young, St. Edward

Name Year School Prelims Finals Wind Points
Finals

1 110 Harrington, Joe 12 Austintown-F 22.14 21.63 0.4 10

2 155 Odom, Cameron 11 Bedford 22.61 21.92 0.4 8

3 612 Carter, Dakari 10 Streetsboro 22.08 22.00 0.4 6

4 627 Harris, Brandon 12 CvCAa 23.09 22.05 0.4 5

5 718 Coates, Jacob 10 Warren Jfk 22.23 22.07 0.4 4

6 929 Blamble, Matt 11 Wadsworth 22.69 22.09 0.4 3

7 610 Diaz, Anthony 11 Cle. Jfk 22.42 22.42 0.4 2

8 21 Knight, Aulden 12 Copley 23.10 22.46 0.4 1

Preliminaries

7 131 Hall, Darrin 12 Austintown-F 22.99
10 622 Jones, KeShun 9 Streetsboro 23.13
11 Lawson, T.J. 12 Stow-Munroe 23.29
12 777 Floyd, Kay-el 10 Firestone 23.32
13 Davis, Shakorie 10 Cle. Heights 23.33
14 705 Lanier, Jordan 11 Howland 23.35
15 735 Dowell, Andrew 12 St. Edward 23.44
16 Cole, Tra'Cey 12 Warren G Har 23.50
17 722 Williams, Troy 11 Canfield 23.53
18 443 Storm, Kyle 12 Berkshire 23.55
19 Jones, Qua'Damaun 10 Warren G Har 23.56
20 901 Scott, Desmond 10 Roosevelt 23.71
21 127 Lee, Ronald 9 Euclid 23.75
22 601 Suggs, Rodney 11 Solon 23.76
23 104 wWhite, Hoover 11 Euclid 23.76
24 161 Cloud, London 12 Bedford 23.80
25 172 Falasca, Joe 12 Western Rese 23.87
26 200 Schulz, Aaron 12 Lake Center 23.90
27 937 Jones, Alex 10 Wadsworth 23.91
28 322 Brown II, Darrell 11 sShaker Hts. 23.98
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29 715
30 637
31
32 47
33 218
34 206
35 750
36 113
37 623
38
39 926
40 206
41 315
42 132
43 210
44
- 209
Event 23

Grant, A.J.

Wilks, Thomas
Frazier, Jerred
Davis, Cameron
Contrucci, Michael
Zavarelli, Joey
Armstrong, Courtly
Breen, Tommy
Eaton, Jared
Huscroft, Robert
Sabat, Ben
Fleenor, Jacob
Loney, Alexander
Reed, Matt
Mellinger, Joey
Kirby, George
Fleming, Patrick
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12 Warren Jfk 24.08
9 Solon 24.18
12 Cle. Heights 24.25
10 Copley 24.28
9 St. Thomas A 24.30
12 Lake Center 24.42
11 Firestone 24.52
12 Mas. Jackson 24.61
10 Twinsburg 24.717
10 Badger 24.84
12 Bristol 24.85
10 St. Thomas A 25.19
11 Shaker Hts. 25.28
12 Mas. Jackson 25.54
12 Crestview 25.73
12 Badger 27.40
9 Benedictine FS

Women 4x400 Meter Relay

Optimist Rec: R 3:54.10 1998
D. Scott, K. Stone, R. Crawford, K. Jordan
Stadium: S 3:46.05 1998
D. Scott, K. Stone, K. Jordan, R. Crawford

OHSAA

Dl: @ 3:43.83 6/6/2009

Collinwood, Clev. Collinwood
Collinwood, Collinwood

Reynoldsburg, Reynoldsburg

OHSAA D2: # 3:49.94

F Washington, D Gause, T Cordell, A Walker
6/5/2010
T Ferguson, A Cavin, M Pederson, C Scott

OHSAA D3: % 3:55.

48 6/2/2007
G. Venzor, M. Frank, G

. Brennan, B. Simko

Columbus Bishop Hartley, Columbus Bishop H

Gates Mills Gilmour Academy, Gates Mills G

School Seed Finals H# Points
Finals
1 Magnificat 4:04.00 4:07.52 10
1) 466 Kramer, Lily 11 2) 424 Harter, Anne 11
3) 472 Bush, Kaeley 11 4) 412 Ubbing, Anne 11
2 Warren G Harding 4:15.00 4:09.89 8
1) Cox, Ka'Naylah 11 2) Bercheni, Gariana 11
3) Morris, Rayauna 11 4) Sperry, Samantha 11
3 Solon 4:06.12 4:12.14 6
1) 634 Dobbins, Kila 11 2) 637 Grant, Taylor 9
3) 639 Hawkins, Brianna 12 4) 625 Nouafo, Micha 10
4 Bedford 4:13.00 4:13.73 5
1) 113 Thompson, Shai'aire 10 2) 107 Jones, Asia 11
3) 157 Tidmore, Brianna 11 4) 117 Foster, Jocelyn 11
5 Stow-Munroe Falls 4:06.00 4:14.63 4
1) 513 Thompson, Kayla 10 2) 559 Stout, Jessie 11
3) 555 Shaver, Sam 12 4) 532 Pryce, Tiffany 12
6 Louisville 4:21.30 4:17.85 3
1) 953 Guiley, Heather 9 2) 966 Shearer, Alexis 10
3) 940 Kring, Devin 11 4) 960 Miller, Hailey 10
7 Mas. Jackson 4:16.60 4:18.81 2
1) 161 Campbell, Emma 12 2) 178 Kotitschke, Kim 11
3) 154 Nunley, Courtney 11 4) 163 McKinney, Whitney 12
8 Twinsburg 4:07.00 4:19.11 1
1) 620 McKinley, Lauryn 11 2) 665 Shood, Alexandria 9
3) 607 D'Isidoro, Susan 12 4) 641 Griffin, Camari 9
9 Wadsworth 4:20.00 4:20.08
1) 201 Gegick, Katy 12 2) 222 Beery, Haley 11
3) 242 Thayer, Shannon 11 4) 220 Szalay, Regan 11
10 Shaker Hts. 4:12.00 4:23.86
1) 324 Heverling, Hannah 12 2) 340 Wells, Mariah 9
3) 333 Buganske, Abbey 11 4) 315 Mesiano, Sara 11
11 Roosevelt 4:28.00 4:34.09
1) 955 Britt, Elaine 12 2) 952 Wills, Savanna 9
3) 901 Atkinson, Riley 9 4) 959 Marsinek, Alex 12
12 Young. East 4:19.00 4:40.33
1) 735 Johnson, Jena 10 2) 730 Price, Khiara 10
3) 709 Steven, Trinity 9 4) 733 Crum, Jamira 9

Event 24 Men 4x400 Meter Relay

Optimist Rec: R 3:19.

Stadium: S 3:14.

OHSAA D1: @ 3:13.

10 1991 John Adams
D. Williams, F. Clark,
15 5/25/2007 Cle. Heigh
D Cowsette, J Hall, M
05 6/5/2010
J Ruby, J Paschal, R L

, John Adams

C. Howard, A. Cook
ts, Cle. Heights
Love, W El-Halaby

Trotwood-Madison, Trotwood-Mad

orenzo, W Henry
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OHSAA D2: # 3:14.57 1982
Q Brown,

OHSAA D3: % 3:18.65 6/5/2010
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Dayton Roth, Dayton Roth
M McCray, J Mosby, L Brown

Gahanna Columbus Academy, Gahanna Columbus
C Hoster, N Sutton, J Hilsheimer, G Keny

School Seed Finals H# Points
1 Lake Catholic 3:25.00 3:24.68 2 10
1) 606 Robinson, Connor 12 2) 628 Ludwig, Matt 12
3) 615 O'Toole, Bruce 12 4) 602 Pritchard, Jordan 12
2 Cle. Jfk 3:23.00 3:27.68 2 8
1) 610 Diaz, Anthony 11 2) 600 Salters, Ronald 12
3) 609 Ware, Darian 12 4) 614 Majette, Tyrone 12
3 Wadsworth 3:28.00 3:28.59 2 6
1) 932 Back, Max 10 2) 923 Beidler, Matt 12
3) 912 Heideman, Tyson 12 4) 929 Blamble, Matt 11
4 Cle. Heights 3:27.00 3:30.62 2 5
1) White, Garrett 10 2) James, Jakeith 9
3) 403 Taylor, Malik 12 4) 402 Butler, Jaylond 12
5 Solon 3:32.00 3:33.07 1 4
1) 628 Jeffrey, Michael 12 2) 639 Musick, Clayton 11
3) 620 McCormick, Daniel 11 4) 617 Gross, Max 10
6 Twinsburg 3:32.50 3:35.17 1 3
1) 644 Silas, Sean 10 2) 609 Eaton, James 11
3) 632 Strozier, Julian 12 4) 636 Strozier, Christian 12
7 St. Edward 3:39.00 3:38.20 1 2
1) 772 Thomas, Justin 11 2) 709 Magvas, Eric 12
3) 778 Lavin, Niko 12 4) 719 Kazimer, Kevin 11
8 Austintown-Fitch 3:45.87 3:39.72 1 1
1) 149 Hall, Bryce 11 2) 124 Moore, Devin 9
3) 102 Beany, Dylan 9 4) 114 Barbel, Marquis 10
9 Warren G Harding 3:30.00 3:41.50 2
1) Jones, Jermanie 12 2) Cole, Tra'Cey 12
3) Blackey, Kane 11 4) May, Justin 11
10 Copley 3:30.00 3:44.99 2
1) 21 Knight, Aulden 12 2) 37 Kalavity, Spencer 12
3) 20 Davis, Jared 11 4) 12 Boles, Kyle 11
11 Shaker Hts. 3:37.00 3:47.76 1
1) 301 Lief, Brian 12 2) 322 Joseph, Malik 9
3) 315 Keaton, Demetri 10 4) 319 O'Neill, Peter 12
12 Warrensville Heights 3:38.50 3:53.04 1
1) Rynolds, De'sean 12 2) Morris, Thomas 10
3) Payton, Jonathon 12 4) MaGee, Trevon 12
-- Bedford 3:30.00 DQ 2
1) 147 Sales, Savion 10 2) 152 Haywood, Anthony 12
3) 135 Harris, Donte 10 4) 154 Cloud, Trent 10
Event 25 Men Pole Vault
Optimist Rec: R 15-00.25 5/5/2007 Kenny Owens, Wadsworth
Stadium: S 16-00 1988 Paul Huzyak, Salem
OHSAA D1: @ 17-02 6/2/2012 Jacob Blankenship, Gahanna Lincoln
OHSAA D2: # 16-06 2013 Matthew Rowland, Belleview
OHSAA D3: % 16-04 1995 Jamie Lewis, Newcomerstown
Name Year School Seed Finals Points
1 628 Ludwig, Matt 12 Lake Catholi 16-00.00 15-06.00R 10
2 101 Latone, Dylan 12 Austintown-F 15-05.00 15-06.00R 8
3 714 Kelley, Lucas 11 Mass. Perry 15-05.00 15-06.00R 6
4 644 Peare, Matt 10 Hoover 15-02.00 15-00.00 5
5 217 Soehnlen, Daniel 12 St. Thomas A 14-01.00 14-00.00 4
6 918 Malkowski, Danny 11 Wadsworth 13-06.00 13-00.00 3
7 267 Cvetkovich, Tyler 12 McDonald 11-00.00 12-06.00 2
8 926 Palitto, Justin 11 wWwadsworth 13-00.00 12-00.00 1
9 Renzi, David 12 Twinsburg 12-00.00 12-00.00
10 621 McNair, Romeo 11 Solon 11-06.00 11-06.00
11 215 Knight, Rayshon 11 Benedictine 10-06.00 10-00.00
11 766 Baker, Max 9 Mass. Perry 12-00.00 10-00.00
13 218 Gricar, Jacob 10 Benedictine 9-06.00 9-00.00
13 150 Henry, Dylan 11 Austintown-F 9-00.00 9-00.00
- 306 Lowery, Andre 11 Shaker Hts. 8-00.00 NH
- 653 Greene, Kevin 12 Twinsburg 9-00.00 NH
- 344 Banks, Kenyonte 12 Shaker Hts. 8-00.00 NH
Event 26 Women Discus Throw

Optimist Rec: R 170-11 1998

Stadium: S 170-11 1998
OHSAA D1: @ 176-05 1997

Krista Keir, Westerville South
Krista Keir, Westerville South
Krista Keir, Westerville South
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OHSAA D2: # 170-08 1989 Teresa Sherman, South Point
OHSAA D3: % 183-03 2007 Emily Pendleton, Elmore Woodmore
Name Year School Seed Finals Points
1 878 Jones, Lauren 10 Garfield 147-02 139-01 10
2 661 Sensibaugh, Jane 10 Solon 137-11 138-01 8
3 558 Wilder, Carolyn 10 Medina 126-02 133-08 6
4 548 Barreca, Kayla 10 Newton Falls 125-00 128-04 5
5 636 Keenen, Bridget 11 Twinsburg 121-05 117-04 4
6 672 Pressman, Jordan 11 Solon 130-05 114-07 3
7 770 Wilson, Cheyenne 12 Howland 115-03 114-04 2
8 469 Aquilla, Adelaide 10 Magnificat 108-05 113-05 1 2nd 110'10"
9 279 Montgomery, Hailey 9 Wadsworth 109-01 113-05 2nd 108'06"
10 821 Mogus, Elizabeth 11 Green 115-00 109-04
11 425 Johnson, Alexis 12 Berkshire 115-06 104-06
12 987 Ulrich, Mykah 12 Louisville 107-09 104-01
13 199 Finney, Cheyenne 10 Western Rese 110-00 103-03
14 34 Schuler, Catherine 12 South Range 99-00 99-03
15 715 Noark, Shannon 12 Warren Jfk 106-00 97-08
16 417 Dingman, Katie 10 Berkshire 106-06 96-03
17 549 Harris, Tia 12 Newton Falls 105-00 95-02
18 181 Morrison, Grace 10 Austintown-F 109-00 95-01
19 698 Dunn, Kelsey 9 Twinsburg 113-01 94-07
20 649 Meek, Autumn 10 Streetsboro 99-00 93-08
21 192 Price, Savannah 12 Austintown-F 100-00 92-00
22 757 Kabetso, Kaelin 10 Canfield 105-07 91-08
23 23 Wince, Olivia 12 South Range 102-00 91-04
24 428 Kavalec, Maria 11 Magnificat 90-05 91-03
24 218 Jennings, Sierra 11 Lake Center 91-03
26 571 Dunn, Abbey 12 Stow-Munroe 91-02
27 963 Harris, Trayce 12 Roosevelt 97-00 89-07
28 234 Campbell, Courtney 11 Crestview 109-00 87-06
29 330 Calhoun, Cydney 10 Shaker Hts. 80-00 87-03
30 567 Dunn, Katie 9 Stow-Munroe 81-01
31 285 Andrews, Emily 10 Wadsworth 77-01
32 885 Zahriyeh, Anwar 11 Lakewood 75-10 67-08
33 632 Chapman, Aajah 10 Streetsboro 95-00 65-11
34 326 Prioleau, Ananda 10 Shaker Hts. 100-00 60-11
35 728 Gilbert, Destiny 10 Young. East 58-10
36 883 Muscatello, Mandy 10 Lakewood 53-04
37 521 Gorospe, Theresa 10 Badger 77-08 52-02
- Smith, Jamira 11 Warren G Har 75-00 ND
- 729 Sherman, Lydia 10 Firestone 88-10 ND
- 772 Carter, Kayla 12 Firestone 80-00 ND
- 317 Cooper, Helen 10 Warrensville ND
- Moss, Joe'L 10 Warren G Har 70-00 ND
- 716 Overton, Carolyn 11 Young. East 75-05 FOUL
Event 27 Men Shot Put
Optimist Rec: R 63-11.50 5/4/2013 Aaron Zedella, St. Edward
Stadium: S 69-02 2010 Dustin Brode, Canfield
OHSAA Dl: @ 71-07.50 6/5/2010 Dustin Brode, Canfield
OHSAA D2: # 64-08.25 2009 Matthew Hoty, Sandusky Perkins
OHSAA D3: % 68-10.50 5/28/2014 Nick Demaline, Liberty Center
Name Year School Seed Finals Points
1 664 Peterson, Ben 11 Solon 59-00.00 58-10.25 10
2 284 Smith, Christian 12 McDonald 56-07.00 56-06.25 8
3 766 Zedella, Jonathan 12 St. Edward 60-03.00 54-10.00 6
4 290 Louk, Kyle 12 Mogadore 56-09.50 54-01.75 5
5 180 Kusky, Logan 11 Austintown-F 53-00.00 53-09.25 4
6 442 Cooper, Lucas 12 United 54-00.00 51-07.00 3
7 420 Bee, Chandler 11 Windham 51-11.25 50-08.00 2
8 978 Bergan, Nate 12 Wadsworth 52-00.00 50-06.00 1
9 780 Labriola, Dominick 11 Mass. Perry 51-06.00 49-05.75
10 299 Yates, Albert 12 McDonald 52-00.00 49-01.50
11 975 Seme, Alex 12 Wadsworth 51-06.00 48-09.25
12 848 Ryser, Matt 11 Garfield 52-06.00 48-06.50
13 Wickey, Jake 10 Medina 50-00.00 47-06.50
14 647 Gardner, Dylan 12 Lake Catholi 47-10.00 47-05.25
15 McCollough-Provitt 12 Warren G Har 56-05.00 47-05.00
16 776 Jama, Jason 11 Boardman 45-05.00 47-03.00
17 196 Henry, T.J. 11 Western Rese 48-00.00 47-01.00
18 239 McCain, Eddy East Canton 50-02.00 46-11.75
19 171 Dorbish, Jake 11 Austintown-F 46-00.00 46-10.25
20 570 Palo, Bucyrus 12 Newton Falls 51-00.00 46-04.25
21 659 Finney, Sean 12 Solon 49-00.00 46-02.50
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22 978 Claridy, Kyle 11 Roosevelt 46-01.50
23 Vantrease, Kyle 10 Stow-Munroe 45-06.00
24 123 Hildred, Mario 11 Euclid 45-00.00 45-02.00
25 288 Holderbaum, Jake 11 Mogadore 47-04.50 44-10.00
26 Gallitz, Brad 12 Medina 50-00.00 43-08.50
27 772 Carrick, Matt 10 Mass. Perry 47-09.50 43-00.00
28 464 Kaschalk, Frank 12 Berkshire 46-06.00 42-08.25
29 337 Lieberth, Jake 11 Crestwood 43-00.00 41-11.50
30 496 Hudson-Bey, Cardel 12 Shaw 49-00.00 40-11.75
31 648 Marinucci, Domenic 12 Lake Catholi 44-02.00 40-05.50
32 136 Roberts, Spencer 11 Euclid 43-00.00 40-03.50
33 770 Hocevar, Jacob 12 Howland 40-01.50
34 988 Spicer, Nicholas 10 Roosevelt 40-01.00
35 33 Baird, Pierce 11 South Range 44-01.00 39-11.50
36 659 Fredd, Titus 12 Streetsboro 38-00.00 38-09.50
37 718 Needham, Pat 11 St. Edward 40-02.00 38-09.00
38 567 Simpson, Ben 10 Newton Falls 40-00.00 38-04.00
39 Hecker, Matt 10 Badger 37-01.00 38-01.25
40 26 Patterson, Canyon 10 South Range 40-11.00 36-03.25
41 769 Harris, Bryce 12 Firestone 40-00.00 35-04.50
42 211 Johnson, Cody East Canton 42-00.00 34-01.00
43 205 Galbreath, Dennis 9 Lake Center 34-00.00
44 281 Bogard, Conner 11 Benedictine 35-06.00 33-09.25
45 657 Tucker, Randy 12 Twinsburg 29-05.00 33-07.75
46 725 Larson, Karlis 10 Howland 35-06.00 33-02.25
47 Safo, Shareef 10 Shaw 35-00.00 30-03.25
48 284 Page, Greg 12 Benedictine 40-06.00 28-08.00
49 324 Seymore, Marlon 10 shaker Hts. 36-00.00 28-02.00
50 614 Fetsko, Matt 10 Twinsburg 29-03.00 28-01.00
51 Farmer, Deion 9 Warrensville 25-06.00 27-08.50
52 Anderson, Marcus 9 Warrensville 30-06.00 27-03.75
Event 28 Women High Jump
Optimist Rec: R 6-01 2000 Christina Estrict, Clev. Collinwood
Stadium: S 6-01 2000 Christina Estrict, Collinwood
OHSAA D1: @ 6-01.25 6/4/2011 Taylor Burke, Medina
OHSAA D2: # 5-10.50 2007 Katelyn Williams, Chesterland West Geauga
OHSAA D3: % 5-09 2003 Anna Marrie Ricciardi, B.C. Western Reserv
Name Year School Seed Finals Points
1 327 Desantis, Autumn 9 Mooney 4-10.00 5-02.00 10
2 606 Graham, Chelbi 12 Solon 5-06.00 5-02.00 8
3 706 Perry, Janelle 12 Firestone 5-00.00 5-00.00 6
4 477 Skuhrovec, Sarah 10 Magnificat 5-00.00 5-00.00 5
5 228 Almes, Callie 12 Wadsworth 5-00.00 5-00.00 4
6 522 DeMarino, Chrissy 10 Stow-Munroe 5-00.00 3
7 230 McCormick, Tianna 9 Wadsworth 5-00.00 5-00.00 2
8 633 Dunlap, Dominique 10 Solon 5-00.00 4-09.00 0.33
8 439 Magvas, Stephanie 10 Magnificat 4-10.00 4-09.00 0.33
8 Jackson, Aisha 11 Warren G Har 5-03.00 4-09.00 0.33
11 528 Earley, Taylor 11 Stow-Munroe 4-09.00
12 522 Miller, Megan 9 Badger 4-08.00 4-09.00
12 113 Hunter, Bree 11 Austintown-F 4-02.00 4-09.00
14 201 Dewell, Kaitlyn 10 Crestview 4-10.00 4-09.00
15 33 Oliver, Andrea 12 South Range 4-10.00 4-09.00
15 958 Guist, Brynn 10 Louisville 4-10.00 4-09.00
17 728 Hurlbut, Madison 10 Howland 4-10.00 4-09.00
17 610 Jones, Alexi 11 Twinsburg 4-10.00 4-09.00
19 105 Gowdy, Tabreazia 12 Austintown-F 4-08.00 4-06.00
19 744 White, Isabella 10 Howland 4-06.00 4-06.00
- 515 Agnew, Kayla 11 Badger 4-08.00 NH
- Odom, Niaja 9 Firestone NH
- 953 Hirt, Emily 10 Roosevelt 4-10.00 NH
- 303 Smith, Janae 10 Shaker Hts. 4-00.00 NH
- 626 Sanborn, Jaime 12 Twinsburg 4-06.00 NH
Event 29 Men Long Jump
Optimist Rec: R 23-03.25 1993 Shawn Watson, Alliance
Stadium: S 23-05.75 1995 Ramon Johnson, Warrensville Heights
OHSAA D1l: @ 25-09.50 1996 Ra'Mon Johnson, Warrensville Heights
OHSAA D2: # 24-03.50 1994 Joe Crallie, Magnolia Sandy Valley
OHSAA D3: % 24-05.50 6/6/2014 Mykale Rogers, Lima Central Catholic
Name Year School Seed Finals Wind Points
1 Lawson, T.J. 12 Stow-Munroe 22-11.00 NWI 10
2 425 Jasinski, Austin 10 Washington 22-04.00 22-01.50 NWI 8

http://www baumspage.com/track/optimist/2015/Final %20Results%202015 .htm

25/30



5/9/2015

www.baumspage.com/track/optimist/2015/Final Results 2015 .htm

3 111 Herriott, Carlos 11 Austintown-F 21-09.00 20-07.00 NWI
4 366 Monteleone, Nick 12 East Palesti 20-01.00 20-06.25 NWI
5 225 Layne, Justin 11 Benedictine 21-00.00 20-02.00 NWI
6 644 Silas, Sean 10 Twinsburg 19-09.00 19-10.50 NWI
7 165 Sunderman, Brian 12 Western Rese 21-00.00 19-10.25 NWI
8 607 Young, Elijah 12 Cle. Jfk 21-00.00 19-08.50 NWI
9 719 Majid, Kamar 12 Firestone 21-02.00 19-08.00 NWI
10 943 Larj, Kyle 11 Wadsworth 20-04.00 19-04.75 NWI
11 306 Lowery, Andre 11 Shaker Hts. 20-00.00 19-03.25 NWI
12 929 Koeth, Logan 12 Bristol 20-03.00 19-02.50 NWI
13 122 Chambers, Deandre 12 Bedford 20-00.00 18-11.50 NWI
14 723 Baugh, Stephen 10 Howland 20-02.00 18-11.00 NWI
15 501 Semler, Preston 12 Field 20-08.00 18-10.50 NWI
16 May, Justin 11 Warren G Har 19-03.00 18-09.75 NWI
17 914 Baier, Bennett 12 Wadsworth 20-02.00 18-08.50 NWI
18 103 wWilliams, De'Quan 11 Euclid 19-00.00 18-04.00 NWI
19 Lee, Robert 10 Cle. Heights 19-10.00 18-01.00 NWI
20 975 Grant, Ryan 9 Roosevelt 18-00.25 NWI
21 120 Whitehead, Carring 11 Euclid 19-00.00 17-11.00 NWI
22 622 Jones, KeShun 9 Streetsboro 19-00.00 17-09.75 NWI
23 Wlliams, Darshun 9 Firestone 19-08.00 17-09.50 NWI
24 926 Sabat, Ben 12 Bristol 19-03.00 17-09.25 NWI
25 619 Redding, George 10 Streetsboro 19-01.00 17-08.00 NWI
26 629 Jezerski, Ethan 11 Solon 18-06.00 17-06.75 NWI
27 634 Thornton, Khalid 9 Twinsburg 18-08.00 17-06.00 NWI
28 902 McIntosh, Luke 10 Roosevelt 17-05.25 NWI
29 149 Hall, Bryce 11 Austintown-F 18-05.00 17-05.00 NWI
30 225 Sommers, Michael 10 St. Thomas A 19-08.00 17-03.00 NWI
31 827 Hall, Jake 10 Maplewood 19-00.00 16-08.25 NWI
32 211 Howell, Carlos 11 St. Thomas A 18-08.00 16-07.25 NWI
33 205 Hicks, Zack 11 Crestview 19-08.00 16-06.25 NWI
34 220 Mitchell, Miton East Canton 19-00.00 16-04.25 NWI
35 400 Diaz, Luis 12 Cle. Heights 20-08.00 16-03.75 NWI
36 204 Lozada, Shawn 11 Benedictine 18-07.00 15-11.75 NWI
36 415 Kemp, Antoine 11 Shaw 17-07.00 15-11.75 NWI
38 632 Brown, Devon 10 Solon 15-08.00 NWI
39 Payton, Delonte 10 Warrensville 17-06.00 15-04.50 NWI
40 Reeher, Ty 10 Badger 17-06.00 14-04.25 NWI
41 344 Banks, Kenyonte 12 Shaker Hts. 19-05.00 8-05.25 NWI
- 109 Walters, Quinton 11 Leetonia 18-02.00 FOUL
- 631 Alston, Darrius 10 Lake Catholi 19-00.00 FOUL
- 819 Morgan, Seth 10 Garfield 20-00.00 FOUL
Event 30 Women Shot Put
Optimist Rec: R 49-03 1998 Krista Keir, Westerville South
Stadium: S 50-02 5/26/2005 Ashley Muffet, Hoover
OHSAA D1: @ 51-02 6/8/2013 Katelyn Daniels, Olentangy Orange
OHSAA D2: # 49-02.50 1999 Rebekah Green, Col. School for Girls
OHSAA D3: % 49-03.50 6/3/2011 Jacklie Leppelmeier, McComb
Name Year School Seed Finals Points
1 898 Svonavec, Edith 12 Garfield 49-03.00 43-05.00 10
2 549 Harris, Tia 12 Newton Falls 39-00.00 38-07.00 8
3 558 Wilder, Carolyn 10 Medina 39-10.00 37-09.00 6
4 34 Schuler, Catherine 12 South Range 35-06.00 36-09.75 5
5 469 Aquilla, Adelaide 10 Magnificat 37-08.00 36-08.50 4
6 279 Montgomery, Hailey 9 Wadsworth 35-04.00 36-08.00 3
7 878 Jones, Lauren 10 Garfield 40-10.00 36-06.75 2
8 425 Johnson, Alexis 12 Berkshire 35-06.00 35-04.50 1
9 661 Sensibaugh, Jane 10 Solon 37-07.00 35-00.50
10 199 Finney, Cheyenne 10 Western Rese 34-00.00 34-09.25
11 757 Kabetso, Kaelin 10 Canfield 35-02.00 33-10.00
12 160 Davis, Emoni 9 Austintown-F 34-00.00 33-06.75
13 516 Armintrout, Angie 11 Newton Falls 35-00.00 33-01.50
14 672 Pressman, Jordan 11 Solon 33-02.00 32-05.75
15 191 washington, Jasmin 12 Austintown-F 33-00.00 32-04.50
16 283 O'Hara, Libby 12 Wadsworth 32-02.25
17 smyth, cynthia Stow-Munroe 31-08.25
18 698 Dunn, Kelsey 9 Twinsburg 32-08.00 31-07.50
19 Evans, Dariann 11 Warren G Har 38-00.00 31-04.00
19 699 Gill, Tayler 10 Twinsburg 29-07.00 31-04.00
21 234 Campbell, Courtney 11 Crestview 30-00.00 31-03.50
22 770 Wilson, Cheyenne 12 Howland 35-06.00 31-02.25
23 649 Meek, Autumn 10 Streetsboro 31-00.00 30-02.00
24 27 Mason, Cara 10 South Range 30-00.00 28-09.25
25 862 Nall, Trinity 10 Lakewood 28-01.00
26 718 Jefferson, Shydari 10 Young. East 28-03.00 27-02.00

http://www baumspage.com/track/optimist/2015/Final %20Results%202015 .htm

H N WS o

26/30



5/9/2015

27 571
28 715
29 716
30 530
31 417
32 330
33 963
34 326
35 883
Event 31

Dunn, Abbey
Noark, Shannon
Overton, Carolyn
Briggs, Katie
Dingman, Katie
Calhoun, Cydney
Harris, Trayce
Prioleau, Ananda
Muscatello, Mandy

Men Discus Throw

12
12
11

10
10
12
10
10
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Stow-Munroe
Warren Jfk
Young. East
Badger
Berkshire
Shaker Hts.
Roosevelt
Shaker Hts.
Lakewood

28-08.00
29-01.00

28-00.00

28-00.00
30-00.00

27-01.50
27-01.00
25-11.25
25-07.50
24-10.50
24-04.00
23-08.00
22-05.00
22-03.25

Optimist Rec: R 198-01 5/4/2013
Stadium: S 204-05 1987

Anthony Shivers, Salem
Charles Moye, Akron Ellet

OHSAA D1l: @ 206-04 4/26/2012 Macklin Tudor, Mt. Orab Western Brown
OHSAA D2: # 203-07 1999 Cory Echelberry, Fostoria
OHSAA D3: % 200-11 1992 Dan Taylor, Burton Berkshire
Name Year School Seed Finals Points
1 284 Smith, Christian 12 McDonald 194-04 198-10R 0
2 570 Palo, Bucyrus 12 Newton Falls 170-00 181-05 8
3 Wickey, Jake 10 Medina 165-00 167-07 6
4 766 Zedella, Jonathan 12 st. Edward 175-00 165-00 5
5 723 Hallof, Andrew 11 Canfield 152-01 158-07 4
6 239 McCain, Eddy East Canton 147-00 155-00 3
7 299 Yates, Albert 12 McDonald 160-00 152-04 2
8 180 Kusky, Logan 11 Austintown-F 158-00 150-01 1
9 685 Musick, Jackson 12 Solon 145-00 147-03
10 642 Pipoly, Matt 12 Lake Catholi 147-00 147-02
11 420 Bee, Chandler 11 wWindham 162-04 145-06
12 Vantrease, Kyle 10 Stow-Munroe 144-07
13 442 Cooper, Lucas 12 United 160-00 142-01
14 975 Seme, Alex 12 Wadsworth 145-00 140-04
15 773 Kephart, Doug 12 Boardman 130-00 135-06
16 978 Bergan, Nate 12 Wadsworth 145-00 133-10
17 Gyulai, Jeremiah 10 Stow-Munroe 133-02
18 154 Little, Chase 11 Salem 144-04 132-05
19 954 Gooch, Terry 11 Louisville 142-04 132-01
19 Gallitz, Brad 12 Medina 145-00 132-01
21 664 Peterson, Ben 11 Solon 140-00 127-05
22 196 Henry, T.J. 11 Western Rese 148-08 125-04
23 567 Simpson, Ben 10 Newton Falls 125-00 121-04
24 23 Buzzacco, Mario 11 South Range 132-01 120-08
25 146 Sarginger, Chris 11 salem 132-06 113-03
25 496 Hudson-Bey, Cardel 12 Shaw 111-00 113-03
27 331 Cox, Aaron 10 Crestwood 133-10 111-07
28 464 Kaschalk, Frank 12 Berkshire 134-06 108-11
29 101 Gibson, Cornal 11 Euclid 120-00 108-03
30 33 Baird, Pierce 11 South Range 121-10 106-05
31 657 Tucker, Randy 12 Twinsburg 105-01 105-10
32 772 Devlin, Shawn 11 Boardman 135-08 105-04
33 674 McCallum, Louie 9 Streetsboro 111-00 104-01
34 275 Pesicka, Isaac 10 Benedictine 118-05 104-00
35 718 Needham, Pat 11 St. Edward 101-09
36 124 Hudson, Alonzo 11 Euclid 119-00 98-08
37 749 Burriss, Alonzo 10 Howland 105-02 94-05
38 Gainer, Rashaan 10 Shaw 93-09
39 614 Fetsko, Matt 10 Twinsburg 90-06 87-09
40 Hecker, Matt 10 Badger 110-06 82-11
41 763 Jones, Ryan 10 Howland 78-01
42 Anderson, Marcus 9 Warrensville 75-03 71-08
43 324 Seymore, Marlon 10 Shaker Hts. 90-00 65-07
- 656 Wilson, Milton 10 Streetsboro 120-00 FOUL
- Scott, Julian 12 Warren G Har 130-00 FOUL
- 784 Fair, Jovahn 12 Firestone 140-00 FOUL
- 769 Harris, Bryce 12 Firestone 135-00 FOUL
- 648 Marinucci, Domenic 12 Lake Catholi 144-00 FOUL
- 205 Galbreath, Dennis 9 Lake Center FOUL
- 772 Carrick, Matt 10 Mass. Perry 130-05 FOUL
- 171 Dorbish, Jake 11 Austintown-F 144-00 FOUL
- 283 Hamilton, Marlon 11 Benedictine 100-05 FOUL
- 780 Labriola, Dominick 11 Mass. Perry 149-09 FOUL
Event 32 Men High Jump

Optimist Rec: R 6-11 5/1/2010

Stadium: S 7-00 2011

OHSAA

Dl: @ 7-03.50 5/15/2009
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Devin Smith, Massillon Washington

Erik Kynard Jr., Toledo Rogers
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OHSAA D2: # 7-01.50 6/7/2008 Ryan Fleck, Napoleon
OHSAA D3: % 7-00.25 2011 Brant Reardon, Fremont St. Joseph C.C.
Optimist Rec: R 6-11 2009 Jakob Leon, Crestview
Name Year School Seed Finals Points
1 Lawson, T.J. 12 Stow-Munroe 6-04.00 10
2 715 Grant, A.J. 12 Warren Jfk 6-02.00 6-02.00 8
3 111 Herriott, Carlos 11 Austintown-F 6-06.00 6-02.00 6
4 914 Baier, Bennett 12 Wadsworth 6-00.00 6-00.00 5
5 366 Monteleone, Nick 12 East Palesti 5-06.00 6-00.00 4
6 36 Collins, Dae Quan 12 Copley 6-00.00 6-00.00 2.50
6 252 Duncan, Jay 12 Triway 6-02.00 6-00.00 2.50
8 59 Farrington, Shaquo 12 Copley 6-00.00 5-09.00 0.33
8 589 Brown, Austin 12 Newton Falls 6-02.00 5-09.00 0.33
8 529 Landis, Gage 12 Field 6-02.00 5-09.00 0.33
11 122 Chambers, Deandre 12 Bedford 6-00.00 5-09.00
12 434 douglas, gwarren Shaw 5-09.00
13 Lee, Robert 10 Cle. Heights 5-06.00 5-09.00
14 Mills, Lucas 9 Wadsworth 5-08.00 5-06.00
14 113 Claytor, Isiah 10 Euclid 5-06.00 5-06.00
14 763 Moore, Justin 9 Firestone 5-06.00 5-06.00
14 344 Banks, Kenyonte 12 Shaker Hts. 6-00.00 5-06.00
14 207 Looby, Alex 10 St. Thomas A 5-04.00 5-06.00
14 109 Raines, Dillan 10 Coventry 6-00.00 5-06.00
14 104 White, Hoover 11 Euclid 5-08.00 5-06.00
14 611 Dillard, Isaiah 9 Solon 5-08.00 5-06.00
- 639 Brown, David 12 Twinsburg NH
- 655 Johnson, Daryl 11 Solon 5-06.00 NH
- 225 Layne, Justin 11 Benedictine 6-02.00 NH
- 927 Novicki, Nate 11 Bristol 5-06.00 NH
- 418 Lumpkin, Hezekiah 10 Shaw NH
- 165 Shiplett, Blake 11 Austintown-F 5-08.00 NH
- 665 Hudson, James 11 Twinsburg 5-04.00 NH
- 719 Majid, Kamar 12 Firestone 6-02.00 NH
- Davis, Shakorie 10 Cle. Heights 5-06.00 NH
- 353 Knight, Ronnie 11 East Palesti 5-05.00 NH
Event 33 Women Long Jump

Optimist Rec: R 18-10.75 5/7/2005 Destanie Morgan, Canton McKin
Stadium: S 19-05 5/30/2008 Audra Frimpong, Canfield
OHSAA D1l: @ 20-05.75 2003 Tianna Madison, Elyria
OHSAA D2: # 19-11.75 2010 Erin Busbee, Cleveland Collinwood
OHSAA D3: % 18-11.25 1999 Ina Jackson, Bedford St. Peter Chanel
Name Year School Seed Finals Wind Points
1 706 Perry, Janelle 12 Firestone 16-08.00 16-10.50 NWI 10
2 McGregor, Jade 11 Cle. Heights 16-01.00 15-11.50 NWI 8
3 600 Cummings, Diamond 11 Cle. Jfk 17-00.00 15-10.25 NWI 6
4 Brown, Riley 10 Warren G Har 14-06.00 15-04.50 NWI 5
5 154 Nunley, Courtney 11 Mas. Jackson 16-04.00 15-03.25 NWI 4
6 855 Greenfield, Ryan 10 Lakewood 15-10.00 15-02.25 NWI 3
7 559 Stout, Jessie 11 Stow-Munroe 15-02.00 NWI 2
8 516 Skertic, Alexandra 10 Badger 15-03.00 14-10.50 NWI 1
9 108 Alkire, Anna 12 Mas. Jackson 16-00.00 14-09.25 NWI 2nd 14'81/4"
10 623 Jones, Raquel 9 Twinsburg 16-03.00 14-09.25 NWI 2nd 13'101/4"
11 105 Gowdy, Tabreazia 12 Austintown-F 14-01.00 14-07.50 NWI
12 609 McCoy, Jasmyne 10 Solon 15-11.75 14-07.00 NWI
13 730 Price, Khiara 10 Young. East 15-06.50 14-06.00 NWI
14 Harper, Alexandra 12 Cle. Heights 16-11.00 14-05.75 NWI
15 606 Graham, Chelbi 12 Solon 16-02.00 14-03.75 NWI
16 937 Pukys, Kayla 10 Louisville 15-11.50 14-03.25 NWI
17 505 Larrison, April 11 Badger 14-05.00 14-01.50 NWI
18 539 Bradford, Courtney 12 Stow-Munroe 13-10.50 NWI
19 15 Ferenchak, Mackenz 11 South Range 15-00.00 13-10.00 NWI
20 228 Almes, Callie 12 Wadsworth 15-08.00 13-08.75 NWI
21 605 Lee, Asia 12 Cle. Jfk 15-05.00 13-07.75 NWI
22 302 Jones, Nina 10 Warrensville 13-07.00 NWI
23 460 Elliott, Jordyn 9 Magnificat 14-11.00 13-06.75 NWI
24 Hall, Charity 9 Warren G Har 14-00.00 13-05.50 NWI
25 744 White, Isabella 10 Howland 15-02.00 13-04.75 NWI
25 600 Posk, Madison 11 Twinsburg 15-10.50 13-04.75 NWI
25 113 Thompson, Shai'air 10 Bedford 16-00.00 13-04.75 NWI
28 255 Conley, Alexa 10 Wadsworth 14-09.00 13-04.00 NWI
29 972 Evans, Marlena 9 Louisville 14-08.00 13-02.50 NWI
30 457 Thompson, Lexie 10 Magnificat 14-03.00 12-07.00 NWI
- 130 Grace, Hannah 12 Western Rese 16-00.00 FOUL
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Event 34 Women Pole Vault
Optimist Rec: R 12-09.50 5/4/2013 Morgan Estes, Green
Stadium: S 12-09.50 5/4/2013 Morgan Estes, Green
OHSAA D1: @ 13-00.25 6/8/2013 Morgan Estes, Uniontown Green
OHSAA D2: # 13-04.25 6/7/2014 Allyson Simmons, Navarre Fairless
OHSAA D3: % 13-00 2008 MacKenzie Wills, Troy Christian
Name Year School Seed Finals Points
1 816 Erikson, Macee 10 Green 11-06.00 10-06.00 10
2 861 Jenkins, Alissa 12 Green 11-00.00 10-00.00 7
2 808 Toole, Clare 11 Lakewood 11-00.00 10-00.00 7
4 363 Trebella, Caitlyn 12 Girard 10-00.00 10-00.00 5
5 503 Kasper, Sara 10 Stow-Munroe 9-00.00 4
6 600 Posk, Madison 11 Twinsburg 9-00.00 8-06.00 3
7 552 Kimble, Amanda 10 Stow-Munroe 8-06.00 2
8 233 Bouscher, Katherin 12 Wadsworth 9-06.00 8-00.00 1
9 605 Boos, Elise 10 Solon 7-06.00 7-00.00
9 221 Gray, Elizabeth 10 Wadsworth 8-06.00 7-00.00
9 146 Bailey, Brooke 9 Austintown-F 6-00.00 7-00.00
9 461 Kubit, Carlie 10 Magnificat 7-00.00 7-00.00
13 141 Digiacomo, Dominig 10 Austintown-F 6-00.00 6-00.00
Event 35 Mixed Shot Put Wheelchair
Name Year School Seed Finals Points
1 970 McMullen, Randy M12 Roosevelt 23-01.75
2 132 Fesemyer, Jenna W12 Southeast 19-00.00 19-02.25
3 225 Rhodes, Sammy W9 Triway 12-09.00 13-07.50
4 195 Castner, Rachele W1l Southeast 12-00.00 10-07.25
5 163 Gellatly, Emily W10 Southeast x10-01.75
Event 36 Mixed 102 Yard Dash Wheelchair
Name Year School Seed Finals Wind
1 970 McMullen, Randy M12 Roosevelt 21.97 NWI
2 132 Fesemyer, Jenna W12 Southeast 22.00 22.86 NWI
3 225 Rhodes, Sammy W9 Triway 23.91 27.67 NWI
4 195 Castner, Rachele W1l Southeast 35.00 32.32 NWI
5 Haley, Rebecca W East Canton 33.29 NWI
6 163 Gellatly, Emily W10 Southeast x36.59 NWI
Event 37 Mixed 402 Yard Dash Wheelchair
Name Year School Seed Finals
1 970 McMullen, Randy M12 Roosevelt 1:18.46
2 132 Fesemyer, Jenna W12 Southeast 1:23.00 1:19.56
3 225 Rhodes, Sammy W9 Triway 1:33.82 1:45.31
4 195 Castner, Rachele W1l Southeast 2:30.00 2:06.44
5 Haley, Rebecca W East Canton 2:09.34
6 163 Gellatly, Emily W10 Southeast x2:35.12
Event 38 Mixed 802 Yard Run Wheelchair
Name Year School Seed Finals
1 970 McMullen, Randy M12 Roosevelt 2:55.05
2 132 Fesemyer, Jenna W12 Southeast 2:45.00 2:55.27
3 225 Rhodes, Sammy W9 Triway 3:25.20 3:56.69
4 Haley, Rebecca W East Canton 4:21.17
5 195 Castner, Rachele W1l Southeast 4:35.00 4:53.29
6 163 Gellatly, Emily W10 Southeast x5:33.75
Women - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored
1) Solon 78.33 2) Warren G Harding 72.33
3) Stow-Munroe Falls 49 4) Twinsburg 47
5) Magnificat 41.33 6) Firestone 32
7) Wadsworth 30 8) Austintown-Fitch 29
9) Shaker Hts. 25 10) Garfield 22
10) St. Thomas Aquinas 22 12) Bedford 17
12) Green 17 12) Cle. Heights 17
15) Cle. JFK 16 16) Washington 13
16) Newton Falls 13 18) Lakewood 12
18) Medina 12 20) Louisville 11
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21) Western Reserve 10 21) Lake Catholic 10
21) Mooney 10 21) Berkshire 10
25) Girard 9 26) Mas. Jackson 8
26) Ravenna 8 28) Salem 6
29) South Range 5 30) Roosevelt 4
31) Howland 2 31) Independence 2
33) Streetsboro 1 33) Badger 1
Men - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored

1) Austintown-Fitch 55 2) Lake Catholic 50
3) Solon 45 4) Wadsworth 37
5) Warren JFK 36 6) Washington 32
7) Copley 30.83 8) CcvcCa 30
9) Stow-Munroe Falls 29 10) Streetsboro 26
11) Cle. JFK 23 12) McDonald 22
12) Bedford 22 14) Twinsburg 19
15) Maplewood 18 16) Euclid 14
16) Warren G Harding 14 18) St. Edward 13
19) Louisville 12 20) Lake 10
21) East Palestine 9 22) Newton Falls 8.33
23) Coventry 8 23) Hudson 8
23) Cle. Heights 8 26) Shaker Hts. 7
26) Hoover 7 28) Medina 6
28) Mass. Perry 6 28) Boardman 6
31) Canfield 5 31) Warrensville Heights 5
31) Mogadore 5 34) Benedictine 4
34) St. Thomas Aquinas 4 34) Berkshire 4
37) East Canton 3 37) Mas. Jackson 3
37) Firestone 3 37) Lake Center Chr. 3
37) United 3 37) Western Reserve 3
43) Triway 2.50 44) Roosevelt 2
44) Windham 2 46) Field 0.33
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